April 14, 2022

Applicant(s): Skyler Rafferty and Sejal Samire Prajapati
Liquor Mart, LLC, T/a Trade Name Pending
5900 Reisterstown Road, Unit F 21215
Class: “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor

Application to transfer ownership and location of a Class "A" BWL license presently located at 2101 Garison
Boulevard to 5900 Reisterstown Road, Unit F requesting delivery of alcoholic beverages.

(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Skyler Rafferty was born in Baltimore, MD in April of 1992. He lives in Baltimore,
MD; and (2) Sejal Samire Prajapati was born in Ahmedabad, India in November of 1980. He lives in Pikesville, MD.

{b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Skyler Rafferty (0%); and (2) Sejal Samire Prajapati (100%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business is $80,000 to be paid via personal savings.

{d) Qualified Voters: Allison Clyde, Charles Uttenreither, and Mary Uttenreither are qualified Baltimore City voters.
{e) Zoning: Applicant has applied for a USE permit, for the use of the premise Unit F as a retail goods establishment.
(f) Corporate Standing: Liquor Mart, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 3/30/2022 is active and in good standing.

(g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 3/29/2022, and will be checked on 4/7/2022. This meets the 10-day
rule. There are 2 licensed liquor establishment(s} in the 2x2 area: “B” BWL-1; and “BD7" BWL-1.

(h) Timeline: Location closed on or after March 12, 2020. Due to Governor's Executive Order issued on 3/12/2020,
all imelines were tolled until 6/30/2021. Staff received Hardship Extension request on 9/9/2020. Hardship extension
granted by Board on 10/15/2020. Transfer application was received on 3/25/2022, meaning the ficense was legally
closed for 267 days, which is less than the legally allowable 360 days due to hardship extension. License is valid.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
unigueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:



NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION/AMENONERT(S) APFLICATION FEE - 8600.00

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION: TRANSFER (3 NEW [ EXPANSION OF PREMISES (1 AMENDMENT(
EXPLANATION OF REQUEST: Change of Location CLASS TYPE:

Please salect ane aption snd fill put the requested infarmation
A) NEW LICENSE REDUEST: ADDRESS OF FROPOSED LOCATION:
B) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP ONLY: ADDRESS OF CURRENT LICENSE:
C) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: CURRENT ADDRESS OF LICENSED LOCATION: yARNENCY H 208

TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: ADDRESS BF PROPOSED RELOEATION: 5900 Reisterstown Rd, Unit F
[) AMENDMENT OR EXPANSION REQLEST: ADDRESS OF THE LOCATIDN:

CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTHERSHIP NAME: Liquor Mart Lic TRADE NAME: T80
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER_ %<5 ' £G5S 3\ BUSINESS EMAL ADDRESS: S - LR }mtm o
ATIORNEY FOR THE APRLICANT: AL Huso, Esq ADDRESS, 614 Bosoy Ave Towson, 21204 PHONE: 4108855100

Part of Premises ilend (Abte: Foors and Areas for Storage): 15t—1at Putdaoor Table Sarvics Provided? C1Yes 21 Ko Defivery of alcohal? (21 Yes £ No
{ive Extertainment providad? [ Yes [Z Ko What Kind (£ 2/ fend £)? [¥f Pranisa Cetering of Food snd Alcohal? £1 Yas [ Ho
Zoning Recedpt or Current Certificats of Decupancy Permit etiackad to Application? [2) Yex U1 Ko Estimetted Sating Capacity:

Plasss nota that 8s par Ale. Buar. Art. £ [2-B07(A)(2), an spplication for the issusncs or transfs, ks not complets unlsss i applicest hes obtained spprovel
and/or verification from the Baltimare Muricipel Zoning Appasis (GHZA)

1. Applicant A

Skyler Rafferty

{Full name) {Tefephonz no.) E-madl (Raquired)
3700 Toone St Baltimore  MD 21224 § yaars

(Residence) Street Gty State ZipBede {period of residency in Baltimore Gity)
04792 F Battimore USE

{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) (Mace of Hirth)
Thack [ Yes O No Ars you currently a rasident af the City of Baltmora?

2 Applicant B

Sajs! Samir Prajapati

(Fult name) {Telephang no.) E-mell (Required)
6 Brelon Hill Rd, Apt 34 Plkesvile  MD 21208

(Residence) Street Tity State ZipCoda {perind of residency in Battimors City)
1180 F Ahmedabad, india

(Month/Yeer of Birth) {Sex: Male or Femalz) {Piace of Birth}
Check: O Yes [T No Areyou currently a resident of the City of Baltimora?

1 Applicant C

(Full nams) {Telephonano.) E-mal (Required)
(Residence)Strest City State ZipEode {perind of residency in Battimore City)
{Month/Year of Birth} {Sex: Male or Female) (Pace of Birth)

Chack O Yes OO No Areymu currently a resident of the Clty of Baltimors?

Revizad January 2020




1 Has the applicant(s) basn adjudged guilty efa felmy in the State of Maryland or any ather? O Yes [ No - if yes, indicate applicant and explain.
Applicant A B ca

2. Has the applcant(s) been adiudged guilty f violating the laws gaverning the sala of any elcoholic beverage or for gembling in any State, mcluding
Maryland? 3 Yes I3 No - ¥ yes, mark applicant and provide explenatisn in adjacent spece provided.
Apphicant A {] 84 EQO

3, State whather the applicant(=) has ever been adjufged quitty of eny offense egeinst the faws of the State of Maryland, eny other State within
tha United Statas, nr against the United States (Fedaraf Crime)? O Yes [ No - If yes, mark applicant end explain,
Applicant A B L

4, Has the applicant(s) ever kad & Heanse for the sele of slcohulic beverages in the State of Maryland? 0 Yes & No I yes, merk applicant and
explain (addvess of lozation, detes that the spplicant wes e licensee, and the trede nema).
Applicant A BE H |

5. Has the applicant{s) ever had & iquor licansa suspended ar ravoked? O3 Yes (2 No If yes, mark applicant end explain.
Applicant A B cQ

B. Duss tha applicent(s) have e financial interest in any ather alcohalic beveraga business or businass for which an alcohotic beverage license
has besn applizd for, granted, end issuad? £ Yas (2] Ho If yes, merk applicant and explain (eddress of location and treda neme).

Applicant A cO

7. Do the spoutaes or depsndent chiliren of eny of the applicant(s) have a firansd interest in any other alcohalic beverages licenss or business in
Beltimore City or any ather jurisdiction in the Steta of Maryland? 2] Yes £ No If yes, mark applicant and axplein (address of lncetion and trede nome).
Appticont AL) _Bid _CLI

B. u ru:iul]y interestad in any other alcohalic beverages hcense applied, granted or issiad? [ Yes {2 Na i yes, please explain,
Applicant cO

9. Is tha licensad premise currently open and opersting? [ Yes [2] No if nn, then provide dete of last day of eperation of the establishmant.

10. Da any of the applicent(s) - parsonaily or through an entity - have any indsbtedness er other financial abligations to any manufacturer.,
brewer, distifler, or wholasaler at the tima of making this application? T3 Yes [ No If yes, please explsin. if yes, planse provide information as to
the applicant(s) indabted - persunally or through an entity - the emount of the indabtedness, and the nama of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller.,
or wholezsler?

Apphicaat A [ B L]

Revised dwwary 2070



dormation for tha Manager of tha establishment to be kicenzad:

Appiicants Applying a5 Business Entities - (Bive nanve(s) and addresses ~ in Corporation list all officers (attach kst if necessary) or in Eimited Lisbility Company/Partnerships
list ofl authorized persons.) Flesse nots thet #f fcansass MUST bave 8 FINANCIAL IRTEREST & ths Fosnse applied for a3 per Ak. Bav. Art ¥ 4-107 (a){1]). K necassary,
paaxs stiach 8 Bzt of the naines and sddrsxs of 88 sutstznding stock holdars wio at tha tina of sopfication own sy stoct of tha corporation and the artickes of

Bcorporation perinarship sgresmant or articles of srgsnimlon

o wawe. Sejal Samir Prajapati yyeeee 6 Breton Hill meMember g ooy i p. 100

2} NAME, _f f\)/ £ f? a H’er‘?/nnﬁfss 27700 7;90’16 —TME Q < %0F STOCK HELD: 22

3) NAME: ADBRESS: 2 9‘27{ TITLE, %0F STOCK HE( _E@?;e/,_f;, ~
4 AME; ADDRESS: TIME; %0F STOCK HELD:

*Extract from Law: § any affbknt or oeth required undir the provisirns of this Act shel contalr any fels stetaments. the affander Shel! be deemed
guilty of partury. And upon indictment and conviction tharsol, shefl ba subject topensfties provided by Lew for thet crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least one spplicent whose sgnaturs appears below certfies that he/she is a current resident of Bettimare Eity, Maryland et the time
of fiiag of this appkcation. Each of satd applicans hereby cartiftas further that I the license appted for |z granted, he/she will conform to sl Strte and County lews and
reqeations releting to the sala of alcohefic beverages, as well &2 to the rules and regulations of the Board of Lieemse Commizsioners for Baitimars City, end hereby
grants permission to the State Comptroler, his duly suthorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, The Boord of Licanse Commissioners for Baltimore City, its duly
autharized agents and employess, and any peacs officer of Baltimore Clty or tha Stata of Maryland to mspect end ssarch st eny and all hmurs, without warrant, the
pramisas and any and all parts thersnof upon and In which said business Is to be conducted, i lcensa 18 |ssued, the applicants must ensurs that at least ong Bcensea
remaing a resldent of Baltimore City throughout tha duratien of this Hoanse,

Signature of Applicant A
| herely certify that on the day of .20 before me. the subscriber, a nolary public of the State of in and far
, personally apgearad the apphicant{s} named in this epplication made eath in due form of law
that the matter and facts contained in said application are true and correct. As witness. my hand and notarial seal.
Sigrature: [Hotary Seal] My Commission expires
Printed Name:
Signature of Applicant f
| herelry cartify that en the day of .1 before me. the subscriber, a notary pubdic of the State of in and for
, persona¥y appeared the applicant(s) named in this apphication made oath in de form of law
that the matter and facts contained in said application are true and carrect. As witness, my hand and notarial seal
Sigaature: [Hatary Seal} My Commission expires
Printad Hame:

Signature of Applieart C

| hereby certify that on the day of . 20__ before me, the subscriber, a natary public of the State of in and for
. personatly eppaared the applicant(s) romed i this spplicaticn made cath in dua form of [aw
that the matter and facts contsined in said spplication ere true and correct. As witness, my hand and notarial seal.
Sepalre: (Natary Seal] My Commission expires
Printed Hame:
3

Revisad Janumry 2020



{L Please list tha following information for tha Manager of the estabishment to be licensed:
Name - fddress _ Emaif

Applicarts Applying as Business Entities - {Bive name(s) and sddresses ~ in Corporation st ol officers {attach fist if neceszary) or in Limited Lishifty Company/Partnerships
listall euthorized persues.} Fleasy nots that £ Acanseas WUST have 5 FANCHL INTEREST in the ficanss appbad for as par Al Bav. Art §4-108 (0)(1]) ¥ recssssry,
plasss attach 8 fist of the namss snd sddrass of o¥ outstanding stock holders who at the tims of spplcation own any stock of the corporstion snd the articies of
Incorporstion, perinarslip sgreemamt or artickes of oryankzstion

f) NAME: ADBRESS: TITLE: %0F STOCKHELD:
2) HAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: %0F STOCKBELD:
3} HAME: ADDRESS: THLE; %0F STOCK HELD: _
4 NAME; ADDRESS: TITLE: %0F STOCKHELD: _

“Extract from Low:  eny sffikv ar oath requed under the provisions of thé Aot shel contai any ks stataments, the offender shall ke deemsd
guilty al perjury. And upon indiztment end conviction thereaf. shell be subject to panaltias provided by Lsw for that crims.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least ane applicant whose simature sppears below certifies thet ha/she is @ currant resident of Betimore City, Maryland at the time
of filing of thix apphcstion Esch of seid applicants haraty certifies further that i the license spplied for is granted, he/sha will confarm to sll State end County lews and
regulstions refating to the ssle of elcohalic beverages, es well es to the roles end regulations of the Hoard of Licenss Commissianers for Beltimore City, end hareby
grants permissian tn the State Comptrofer, his dly suthorized deputias, ispectars and clarks, The Baerd of Lizense Comwnissioners for Rahtimare City, its duly
autharized ugants and emplayess, and ory peace afficer of Baltimare City or the State of Maryland to inspect and search ot sy and o hours, without warrent, the
premizes end any &nd all parts thereuf upon and in which said businass Is to be conducted If Hcense is kssuad, the spplicants must ensure that et lesst one ficenses
remeins e resident of Baltimore City throeghout the durstion of tiés feense,

f Applicant A

lhepg‘hy certify that on the T FMZHE%BF me, the subscriber. & natary public of the State ef Laii Ir e i gnd for
‘ ~personally appeared _ =3 fz o hle v faf ool the applicant{s) namet in thm;ﬂppﬁo@dn}ﬁ e pé!h'ﬁﬁlﬂ]_e}"fnm of law
that the matter and facts contained i said application are téle and correct. As #idtkss. my@nd and notarial seal. - i LT .
Signature: Aﬂ'ﬁm dﬂw [Notary Seal] My Commission expires /) *![ 5}“ 2z I e /’

Printed Name: PDar cothea bocco

-

/ Jeid ¢ no T
soyepan TERTUID e s (ailan

. personally sppeared rdid Pg the epplicant{(s) named in this appifation made gath in dve farm of law

that the n‘at&rmﬂ apph'tfati are trod-dnd correct As witnessmy hand and notarial seal. /
Signature: ‘ WWM— [Motary Seal] My Commissian expires ’ / / ( 7 ] 2 “
Printed Name; B!a ”’\{,’J ﬂ fa IWy[)dJ

Signature of Applicant G

| hereby certily that an the day of .20__, before me, the subscriber,  motery pubic of the State of .
. personally appeared the apphicant{s) named in this oR6CE
that the matter end fects contained in said application are true and correct As witnzss, my hand and notertal sel,
Sgnature {Netary Seal] My Commission expires
Printed Nam:
3

Revised January 220



Ay
Name and Address of the cwners of the pramise/landiord: ﬂM VER “k A9ps 59‘%‘ [ T —
J 2612 WATERSAuT Conrf R AU MD a0

STATEMENT OF R OF PREMISES REDUARED 1N CONNECTIAN WITH ALCOHOELS BEVERAGES LAW DF MARYLAND

(LW _pavERIk S 90 Sovth LLL HERERY CERTIFY,
That (1 am. we are) the owner(s) of the property located gt A% 20 Kﬂsm fon Kead . Battimore, City with a Zip
Dodeof _"2.j2.1.X~  whichisnamed in the present application made to the Board of Liquar License Commissianers of Battimare City
under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for, and hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his
duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Aard of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimore City, its duly sutherized agents end
employees, and any pesce officer of the ity of Baltimare and State of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which
the business is te pe canducted. and agy and all parts of the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

MAVELieh S oo SOLLEAE

iofialive o q € Prope
l he y certify that en the ;2 [ dayof Mﬂ ket ZH)*Lbefura me, the subscriber, 2 antary public of the State of J_’M ﬁﬁ;{ ﬂQ ,inand

Lrpe Coant .personally appeared S o7 NV AP W the

Iandlurd/ property owner named in this application made oath in due fofm of law that the matter and facts contained in said application are true and correct

As witness. my hand and notarial seal.
Notary Signature: ‘!ﬂgﬂ’ ML‘J [Motary Szal] My Commission expires  / /.2 ¢f20as

Notary Printad Hame: ém’y /< ALAF»C 7

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons.
We, the indersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present epplication is to be conducted. We certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known ta
us and is s resident of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland at the time of this application.

Hoard of Liquor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore P o
{North Chartes Street, Sute 1500, Baltimare, Maryland 2701 "k b oo ot el il e

Phone: 410-306-4377 Fax: 410-336-4382

Revisad Jenuary 7020



Name snd Address of the owners of the premise/landord: Phare Nomber-

STATEMENT OF DWNER OF PREMISES REQLIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHALIC BEVERABES LAW OF NARYLAND
{I. WE) HEREBY CERTIFY,
That (1 am, we are) the owner(s) of the property lacated at , Bakiimare, City with a Zip
Code of . which is named in the present application made to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimare City
under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and essent to the granting of the license applied for, and hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his
duly autharized deputies. inspectors and clerks, the Board of Liguor License Commissiners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and
employees, and any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, ta inspect and search, without warrant, the premises tpon which
the business is ta be conducted, snd any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours,

Signature of Dwner of the Property

| hereby certify that on the day of .20__, before me, the subscriber. a notary public of the State of . inand
for . personally appeared ' the
landlord/ praperty awner named in this spplication made oath in due farm of law that the matter and facts contained i said application are true and correct.

Az witness, my hand and notarial seal

Notary Signature: [Notary Seal} My Commissian expires

tintary Printed Name:

The following certificates must be siqned by at least 3 PErSONS.

We, the uadersigned citizens, real estate awners end registerad voters in the City of Baltimors in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted. We certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personelly known to
s and is & resident of Baltimore City and a rasident of the Stat of Maryland at the time of this applicatian.

ATl Ty svenesicr & gty dx 2]l Gefear

it MD 24231 =
_Maryzu'ftnrc,,-t?_n.r (" s

Charles Utten rether ‘ Uty o "
b26 5. Kam%ﬁz_%u T LFS

*25»34,&.'

Baard of Liquor License Commissianers for the City of Baltimare o shat this Is p o
{ North Cherles Street, Suite 500, Baltimare, Maryiand 2120 b e o e e e o e
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Revized January 2020



*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you have a

professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*
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Liquor Board System

Page 1 of 2

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | AddNewlicense w | Query w
License Detail
! Closethe License | | Print License | | Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack

License Info
License Num: LA 142 Cert Num: 0361 Fee: $858.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2020 License Year: 2020
CR Number: 01142730
Payment Dale; =**

2019 - 2020 TPP Paid [

2020 Trader's ticense [] | Update Info

Click to Siart luewgc ?émaxﬂzai

Aad Adult enterdainment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License

Locatlion

Corp Name: FIBUS DRUG STORE, INC.
Trade Name: FIBUS DRUG STORE
Zone Code: 35
Phone: 410-947-1800

Block Num: 2101 Street: GARRISON BOULEVARD
City: BALTIMORE Stater MD Zip: 21216

CR Number: 01142730

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info f Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name |Last Name Street City StatelZip  jAction Change Owner
ESTALEEB [LEVIN 3000 STONE CLIFF DRIVE UNIT 101 [BALTIMORE (MD  [21209 || Edit Remove Owner
NORMAN L. [LEVIN 3000 STONE CLIFF DRIVE UNIT 101 {BALTIMORE {MD (2120924 Edit Remove Owner
RONNIEL. [NORMAN, SR. 2918 NORFOLK AVENUE BALTIMORE IMD {21209 Edit Remove Owner

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=324549

3/31/2022



Page 2 of 2

Sunday License

License Num: Cert Num: Fee:
License
Dates:
Comments
Date Comment Action
Application for tfransfer of ownership and location of a Class "A" BWL license presently located
03/25/2022 at 2101 Garrison Boulevard o 5900 Reisterstown Road, Sulte F requesting delivery of alcoholic Delete |
beverages filed on behalf of Liguor Mart, LLC T/a Trade Name Pending, Skyler Rafierty and
Sejal Samire Prajopati on 3/25/2022 fkk {Special Ad)
10/27/2020 Lg,;!e?/:z%fo - Virtual Public Hearing Re: Reques! for a hardship extension - GRANTED (3-0 Delete l
10/15/2020 ggﬁ Zﬁe/rZO%g - Re: Hardship Extension Prefiminary Approvai Letter maited to ally. Frank l Delete
09/22/2020 0%/22/20 - Called Frank Boozer that a Transfer Application was submitted through mail and I Delete
there was not a check for 600.00 attached.. | had left a voice message..../sb
0%/09/202012/9/20- Hardship Extension Request see invoice 119973 Delete
08/09/2019Submitted 2019 Trader's License..... /sb Delete
04/19/2019|Given Annual License to Agent L.Chiissomallis for delivery to establishment..../sb Delete
* Licensee(s} changed during 2019 renewal period - Ronnie L. Norman, Sr. replaced Gerald 1.

04/08/2019) 25 deaint * fkk Delete |
11/22/2016lAlcohol Awareness expires 11/16/20 (Norman Levin)... /sb | Delete |
| PrintHistory (Print Card) |
License num: LA 162 Address: 2101 GARRISON BOULEVARD

Trade Name: FIBUS DRUG STORE
Comment:

Add Comment
Hold info

Powared by:

R R R R Y]

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=324549

3/31/2022



3131122, 9:20 AM Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

LIQUOR MART, LLC: W22321210

Department ID Number:
W22321210

Business Name;
LIQUOR MART, LLC

Principal Office; @
1589 BENTLEY CIR
BELAIRMD 21015

Resident Agent; @
ViSHAL PATEL

1589 BENTLEY CIR
BELAIRMD 21015

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing;
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTICLLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
11/01/2021

State of Formation:
Mb

Stock Status:
NJA

Close Status:
N/A

https:/fegov.maryland gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Business



PROPOSED LOCATION: 5 900 %‘szaasm/o /(\> d . 5&::@; 84/71‘;0

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA Z

“A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C" BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“A-2” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“B” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR /

“C* BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR /

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

PREPARED BY: MMMQL_ DATE: 5/ 34/ 222
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130622, 1.57 PM Inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationTBD 2022-03-30T10_54_15

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name):

rep

Corporation Name:

|Liquor Mart HC.

Locatfon Address:

5900 Reisterstown Road Suite F, Baltimore ,MD

License Type:

Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liguor

Is the establishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary manner?
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING}

No

Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School?

No

Date Posted?

2729072022 |

Estimated Date of Removal?

/772022 I

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius?

Yes

Other licensed locations - Desaibe/Note:

Please See Map for additional locations

Comments and Follow-up Items(s) {please note any Issues or concerns about the location):

Road , Suite F, Baltimore, Maryland.

Establishment not currently operating

Filed Application Requesting transfer of Location from 2101 Garrison Bivd. to 5900 Reisterstown

insert Photo of Sign and location:

rtal 2013 baltimore.citysites/BLLC _inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx
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330422, 1:57 PM

Inspaction Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationTBD2022-03-30T10 54 15
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Inspector Name

Date and Time

|i:0#.wl baltimore\april. bennett-burman

313072022

| |054:15 am

Name of Licensee (if present)

5

ortal 2013 baltimore.city'sites/BLLC _Inspections/_ayouts/15Print. FormServer.aspx




V30722, 238 PM

Inspection Reports - Selal Sarmir Prajapati _

Slyler RaffertyPosting Report2022-03-30T13 45 34

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Bal|timore, Maryland, 21201

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Narme:

Isejal Samir Prajapati, Skyler Rafferty

Address of Premises:

[5900 Resiterstown Road , Suite f. Baltimore, MD 21215

Inspector: Ii.O#.wl baltimore\april. bennett-burman
Date Posted: { [3/39/2022 |
Time Posted: |5:00 PM J
Date Rechecked: | [4/7/2022 ]
Time Rechecked: fs;oo PM I

Manager or Owner when sign posted:

Summary on location of sign posted:

Sign remained affixed to front entry window

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Sign remained affixed to front entry window

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

rial 2013 balimore.citysites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx

172
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Inspection Reports - Sejal Samir Prajapati _ Skyler RafferbPosting Report2022-03-30T 1

33022, 2.38 PM

ortal2013.balimere.citysites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer aspx






Department Of Housing And Community Development Online Use & Occupancy Permit

Division Of Construction And Building Inspection - s
‘ 61039 Application
Property Address: BlockiLot: 4416/
5900 REISTERSTOWNRDF Permit No: USE2022’51 808
Aﬁgg;ﬁ;q HURDLE 1001-000000-2600-159400-400540 Filing Fee 50.00
1001-000000-1500-102800-400230 Tax 3.00
1001-000000-2600-158009-400480 Use&Qccupancy 45.00
Ownerilessee: Totat 98.00
Owner  MAVERICK 5900 SOUTH LLC ot '
Lessee LATITUDE OM, LLC NA
Please pay the Use & Occupancy permit fee
before scheduling inspections,
Property Use & Occupancy Information: Description Created Completed Assigned To
Existing Use : (Commercial) Retail Goods Establishment (No Alcohc FIRe DEPARTMENT 027172023 D71
REFERRAL
Proposed Use : (Commersial) Retail Goods Establishment (With Alco gne seop permit Office 02/17/2022 SMITHIO
. . . Review
Dwelling: Roomming: Efficiency: Application Received 02/16/2022
Existing Count: 0 0 0 Zoning Sign-off 02/16/2022 02/16/2022
Proposed Count: 0 0 0
District 501 MINOR PRIVILEGE:

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT. THIS DOCUMENT IS PROOF OF APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT. YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF DCCUPANCY BEFORE THE BELOW STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE ONE STOP
SHOP PERMIT CFNTFR AT 443.0R4-1800.

USE UNIT F USE AS A RETAIL GOODS ESTABLISHMENT WITH ALCOHOL SALES

AFFIDAVIT BY: ABRAHAM HURDLE
THE QWNER OF THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY FOR THE PROJECT NAMED BELOW HEREBY APPROVED THIS PERMIT APPLICATION AND

AGREES TO COMPLY WITH ALL ORDINANCES OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE AND TO DO NO WORK NOT

SPECIFICALLY COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. "I DECLARE UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THIS APPLICATION, INCLUDING ANY
ACCOMPANYING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, ETC. HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF 1S ATRUE,
CORRECT AND COMPLETE STATEMENT OF THE WORK TO BE COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. { ALSO DECLARE THAT | AM THE OWNER OR
HAVE SPECIFIC APPROVAL OF THE OWNER TO ACT AS AGENT FOR THIS APPLICATION .

Project Name: 5900 REISTERSTOWN Owner First Name:
Role: Agent Owner Last Name Or MAVERICK 5900 SOUTHLLC
Company Name:
Appicant: HURDLE ABRAHAM
Phone:
Project Note: Addresst:
Address:
City:

State:
Zip:



April 14, 2022

Applicant(s): Timothy Langford Conder
Up De Abenue, LLC, T/a Trade Name Pending
1014 W. 36th Street 21211

Class: "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Amended application to transfer ownership and location of a Class "BD7” BWL license presently located at 3602
Hickory Avenue to 1014 W. 36th Street, requesting outdoor table service and delivery of alcoholic beverages.

(a) Applicant(s} Information: {1) Timothy Langford Conder was born Baltimore, MD in June of 1967. He lives in
Baltimore, MD.

{b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Timothy Langford Conder {100%).
(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business is $135,000 from existing funds.
(d) Qualified Voters: John Carey, John Eflsberry, and Kristian Bjornard are qualified Baltimore City voters.

(e} Zoning: Applicant has applied for a USE permit, for the use of the premise known as Parsonage a restaurant with
a BD7 liguor license with outdoor table seating on private property, no minor privilege required.

{f) Corporate Standing: Up De Abenue, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 3/28/2022 is active and in good standing.

{0} Posting Report: The location was posted on 3/29/2022, and will be checked on 4/7/2022. This meets the 10-day
rute. There are 19 licensed liquor establishment(s) in the 2x2 area: “B" BW-1; “D” BW-1; "A” BWL-1; “B" BWL-10; “C”
BWL-1; “D” BWL-1; and "BD7" BWL-4.

(h) Timeline: Original application was filed on 5/31/2019. Establishment was Inspection by BLLC on 6/12/2019 and
was found to be open and operating. First amended application was filed on 8/5/2019. 2 amended application was
filed on 12/13/2021. License is valid.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the {ocal licensing Board considers necessary.

Board’s Decision:



2020 Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimare City

KEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION ANENDHENT(S) APFLICATION FEE - $600.00

[NDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER £3 NEW [ EXPANSION DF PREMISES (I AMENDMENT(S)

EXPLANATION BF REQUEST: AMENOMENT OF ADDRESS OF PROPOSED LOCATION FROM PREVIOUSLY FILED APPLICATION [[ASS TYPE: LBD7

Please select ane gption snd fif st the reguested information
A) NEW LICENSE REQUEST: ADDRESS OF PROPOSED LOCATION:
B) TRANSFER DOF OWNERSHIP ONLY: ADDRESS OF CURRENT LICENSE:
C) TRANSFER DF DWNERSHIP AND LACATIDN: CURRENT ADDRESS [Of LIGENSED LOEATION: 3602 HICKORY AVENUE BALTIMORE MD 21211

TRANSFER CF OWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: ADDRESS OF FROPOSED RELOCATION: 1014 WEST 36TH STREET BALTIMORE MD 21211
B) AMENDMENT DR EXPANS!ON REDUEST: ADDRESS OF THE LOCATION:

CORPBRATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: UP DE ABENUE LLC TRADE NAME: TBD
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER: 443.790.0431 RUSINESS EMARL ADDRESS: timconder@mac.com
ATTORNEY FIOR THE APPLICANT. FOGLEMAN & CATELLI  ADDRESS: PO BOX 50116 BALTIMORE MD 21211 PHNE: 410.849.9456

Part of Premisas Used (4bte: Aoors snd Areas for Storagey SEE ATTACHED | T Dutdoar Table Service Providad? E1Yes O] Ko Delivary ef alzchol? EJ Yes &1 Mo
Live Enterteimmant provided? [JYes B1 Mo What Kind (£ &/ fond £2)? [ Premize Cetering of Foad and Alcahel? £3 Yes £ No

Zening Receipt or Current Certfficate of Dccopancy Pereit attached te Application? [ Yes [ Mo Estimated Seating Bapacity: 99
Ploase notg that as per Ale. Bev. Art. 8 12-HO7(A)(Z), sn applicetion for the lssusnce or transfar, s not complsts unlass the applivant has obtsinad appraval
and/or verification from the Battinore Nenlcips! Zaning Agpssk (BNZ4)

1. Applicant A

TIMOTHY LANGFORD CONDER P q_

{Fuliname) {Telaphonene. E-mail (Require

783 PURITAN STREET BALTIMORE MD 2121 28 YEARS

(Residence) Strest City State fipCode {period of residency in Baltimore City)

0671697 MALE BALTIMORE MD

{Month/Yaear of Birth) {Sex: Mala or female) {Place of Birth)

Chack: 3" Yoz £ Mo Are you currently  resident of the City of Baltimore?

2. Applicant B

(Full name) (Telephonens.) t-mail (Required)

{Residence)Street City State ZipCode {perind of residency in Baltimore Dity)

{Manth/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

Check: O Yes I No Are you currently a resident of the City of Balimora?

3. Applicant C

(Fultname) x {Tetephone n.) E-mail (Required)
Fasl

{Residance) Strezt R Gy State ZipCode {pericd of residency in Baltimare City)

{Month/Year of Birth} @ {Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

Check: O Yes [ No Are you eurrently a fit of tha City of Baftimors?

BE‘::EI*WéZOZ e1pIa
oT1

Revised Jenuary 2020



L. Hex the epplicant(x) besn adjudged guilty of @ felumy In tha Steta of Naryiand or ey ather? C1 Yas [2) Ka - ¥ yas, indicete epplicant and axplain
Apcant AL] BO CO

Appiesmt ALl B0 LO

3. Sinte whathar the applicant(s) has ever besn edjodyad gulity of any offense ageinat the laws of the Stete of Maryland, any ather Stats withia
tha Unitzd Stats, or ageinst the United States (Fadsral Crime)? I Yes ] Mo - If yas, mark applicant snd explein
Agicet A0 B0 C£O

4. Has the epplicart(s) ever hed a kcenss for the nale of aloahlic bavaragos i the Statn of Werylar? [ Yex
expiain (addrexs of lnzation, dates thet the appitant was a ficames, aod the tiede rams).
Agict A B0 ECT

i Hes the applicant(x} aver hed a ligune licam
Applicant A RO LD

B Does the epplicant(s} have a financial intorest in eny cther elcahalic beverags business er businexs for which an skoholic beversgs license
hes bean epplied for, pranted, end msved? [ Yes 1 Mo if yae, mark spplicent and explein (addeess of location end trade neme).
Applicant A0 B0 CO

s

'J'.Bu&upmnrdqudnntmbﬂmnfﬂhmhuﬂl)hﬁiw&mmﬁ'mmm&uﬁmnrhut;h
Bettinore City or sy athar jrisdiction in the State of Marylaod? (] Yes [2] No B yes, merk npplicast end expiain (addeess of location mad brade sarma).
Appﬁ:_:alﬂ AEI~ B0 Lo

B. A2 yau financially interentad in eay other alcohalic beversges hmmanﬁkauﬁ‘ O Yea Hnﬁmp#mmuﬁhh
Applicant AT il [0

ﬂﬂuaﬁdhu .:rw nbipﬂu- " utlmntlnr
brewer, distlller, ar wholesalar ut the time of meking this sppfication? [ Yex =) Ne i yas, pinase exploio. If yex, plessa provide laforarstion es to
the applicant(s) indetrted - parsomally or through an antity - the emont of the indebtadness, and the mame of the meeufecturer, brewer, distillar,
o wholeseter?

Applicent AL B __EO]

L

Ravead Januery ZI70






JOSHUA MENTE
Narma and Addrass of the owners of the pramiss/landlord: CHURCH WORKS LLG Phons Nurser QNN
1014 WEST 36TH STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21211
STATEMENT OF IWNER OF PREMISES REQSRED IN CONNECTION WATH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW DF MARYLAND

(I, We) CHURCH WORKS LLC c/o JOSHUA MENTE HEREBY CERTIFY.
That (I am, we are) the owner(s) of the property located at 1014 WEST 36TH STREET , Baltimore, City with a Zip
Code of 21211 . which is named in the present epplication made to the Board of Liguor License Commissioners of Baltimare City

under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent ta the granting of the license applied for. and hereby suthorize the State Comptraller, his
duly autherized deputies, inspectars and clerks, the Board of Liguor License Commissioners of Baltimare City, its duly authorized agents and
employees. and any peace officer of the City of Baltimare and State of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which
the business is to be conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

JOSHUA MENTE

signature pt Uwner of the Property

LY
| hereby certify that on the |0 dayof D€ convier. 2821 before me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of ﬁwn?dhc) , inand

for B ardercay | personally appeared Willlger F. mesAe the
landlord/praperty owner named i this application made cath in due form of law that the matter and facts contained in said application are true and correct.

As witness, my hand and noterial seal.

Notary Signature: [Notary Seal) My Commission expires L } I~ / e 4
) HILLARY PAUL MBONYE
Notary Printed Name:_ Mhvidgtq PHVL  ¥UBbepINE _ NOTARY PUBLIC
BALTIMORE GOUNTY
MARYLAND

The following certificates must be signed by at laast 3 persons, My Commission Expires June 17, 2024
We, the undersigned citizens, real estats owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimare in which the businass
covered by the present application is to be canducted. We certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are persanally known ta
us and is a resident of Baltimare City and a resident of the State of Maryland at the time of this application.

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for the City of Battimore Pleas nats thet this e do 4 ,
{ Narth Charles Street. Suite (200, Baltimare, Maryland 2120! 'ma f’ provided mI:h: I:Jnaral m: of mm
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Revited Jomuary 2020



JOSHUA MENTE

Nerms end Adkdraxs o the wwners of the presniseandlord: CHURCH WORKS LLC Pioce Kot NG
1014 WEST 36TH STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21211
STATEMENT EF DWHER (IF FREMISES RECUIRED N CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOUE BEVERAGES LAW [F MARYLAND
(LWE CHURCH WORKS LLC clo JOSHUA MENTE HERERY CERTIFY,
That {| am, we are) tha rwnar{s) of the proparty located et 1014 WEST 36TH STREET , Baltimore, Eity with a Zip
{oda of 21211 . which is named in the presant applizetion meds to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimora City

under the Alcahaliz feverage Laws of Marylend and assant o tha grenting of the licanse appkiad for, and hareby suthuriza the Stete Enmyptralar, his
duly sutharized deputias, inspactors snd clerks, the Bosrd of Liquer Licansa Commizssionars of Balimore City, its duly euthorized spents and
ampleysas, and eny pesace officer of the City of Beltimora end Stata of Maryland, to ivspact and sesrch, without warrant, tha pramisas upnn which
tha husinass is tn be condurted, end any end e¥ perts of tha budding in which 2sid husinass k to be conduetsd, &t any and aff haurs.

JOSHUA MENTE
digneture of Liwner of the Froperty
| heraby cartify that on tha day of .20___, befors me, the subrscribar, a notary peblic of the State of . and
for . personglly appeared tha

landlard/ proparty swnar namad b this applicetion made cath in due form of iew that the matter and faets contained in seid spplication are trus and corract
As witness, my hand and notarial seal

Wotary Sigrature: {Netary Saal] My Commigsion expires

Hotery Printed Name:

W, themnhrﬂmndmtﬁms.mluhhmmaﬁmhhmdwhmhﬂnﬁwdﬂdﬁnnh!&hh hissingss

tovered by the presst application is to be conducted. We certily that the quakifying spplicent(s) is/are personally kenowe 1o
us and is a resident of Batimors City and o rasident of the State of Maryland gt the time of this application.

R e ] Miem [ Sgetwn | DB ] lughsites
e T ket Ve Aopmintad wit s
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Board of Liguor License Commissionars for the City of Bektimore R
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Phone: 410-336-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382
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William Bauer
Genco Pura LTD

PO Box 50116 - Baltimore, Maryland 21211

December 9, 2021

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

Mr. Nicholas Blendy, Deputy Executive Secretary
1 North Charles Street

157 Floor

Baltimore, MD 21202

RE: 3602 HICKORY AVE — UP DE ABENUE LLC ~AMENDED APPLICATION

Dear Mr. Blendy:

Please accept this attached amended application for transfer of location and ownership. The license is
currently at 3602 Hickory Avenue under the name CZYN LLC. We have updated page 1 with the new

focation address and page 4 with the new landlord notarized signature. Everything else remains the
same,

Sincerely,

Witk R

Wiltiam Bauer

Consigliere, Genco Pura LTD
LouCatelli@gmail.com
410.849.9456

GLiEMe T20Z 81 030
718 (EENE03E



NDIsIa &

QN ‘esowitjeg | 18918 YIS M P101 18

N3IJAVYO U339 SQUAVA NIAdINVH



NSISId

LZ0T 01 1BQUIBRON

M3IA 3ALLDIdSHUAd 2oUeljuUz udpieD

24

QW "BI0WREG | 12248 YOE i bL0H 38
NIQYVD Y339 SQUVA NIAdWVH

ot

i

g




. : . Qi eowneg |

NDISIg ¢ 1851S UIGE M LOY 18
o N3IQHVO Y339 SAYVA NIAdWVH

M3IA MSNA souenu3 uspleg




NDISIQ &~
1207 ‘01 19QUWBRON

M3IA JALLD3dSHAd UspieD

AT




.y

zw_umma - QW ‘elowlieg | 18808 WI9e M YLOL 1B
gy, NIANYO YIS SGUVA NIAJWVH
M3IA FAILIIdSHUAd M98 Jedsg

Y B

AW NI
AR B

W
L)

|




Mo e
NIQdWVYH

NOISIa

LZOT 0L IBGUBAON

M3IIA 3ALLDIdSHAd 09 1989




NOIS3IQ =
1202 'OL 12qWaA0nN
M3IIA JALLIAdSHI Jeg JsuRjuon diys

Q¢ ‘elowmyed | 19908 U0 M PLOL 18
NIAQYVYO HIAE SANVYA NIAJWYH

[RPE S 2 oatel




Zmu_mmm £ §BIOWREG | J,mmmm
L 70T ‘DL FGUIBAON Zmﬂﬂ—<mv Y338 SAHVYA NIAdINYH

M3IA TVIYAY uspied) Jeeg

Hw S0 _n_r__ k=

Leoihh




Page 1 of 3

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add New License w | Query »
License Detail
| Closethe License | | Print License | i Print Renewal Letter | | <<Go Back
License Info
License Num:1LBD7 378 Cert Num: 1042 Fee: $1,320,00 Status: Renewed
License Dafe:5/1/2021 License Year: 202)

CR Number: 14071179

Payment Daie:  12-21-21

2020 - 2021 TPP Paid T
2021 Trader's License [ l Update Info

l Click to Start License Renewal |

Add Acult Enderioinment Licensze
1 Add New Adult Entertainement License |

Location

Corp Name: CIYN, LEC
Trade Name: DE KLEINE DUIVEL
Ione Code: 38
Phone: 646-404-1191

Block Num: 3602 Street: HICKORY AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE State: MD fip: 21231

CR Number: 14071179

Portion of Business Used:

CONTINUE 7O USE PORTION OF PREMISES AS A RESTAURANT WITH LIVE ENTERTAINENT
AND THE SALE OF BEER, WINE AND LIQUOR - PER BMZA 2016-310 APPROVED 10/14/16

Restriction:

Edit the License Location info I Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name [Last Name  [Street City State |Zip Action [Change Owner
PAUL KOPCHINSKI [221 STONY RUN LANE #G2  [BALTMORE [MD  [21210 [ Edit| | Remove Owner

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=326407 3/31/2022



Page 2 of 3

Comments
Date Comment iAction
{Amended) Application for fransfer of ownership and location of a Class "BD7” BWL license
03/07/2022 presently located at 3602 Hickory Avenue to 1014 W, 3éth Streel, requesting oufdoor table Delete
service and delivery of alcoholic beverages filed on behalf of Up De Abenue, LLC T/a Trade
Name Pending. Timothy Langford Conder on 12/13/2021 fkk
05/15/2021|Received and Processed $50 check with 2021-2022 Renewal Application; Invoice #121878.../jr || Delete
10/03/2019/Submitted 2019 Trader's License..... /sb Delete
9/12/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Application for a new Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor restaurant
09/13/2019ficense requesting live entertainment - APPROVED (3-0 voie) *Agreed to waive capital | Delete |
investment and seating capacity per Article 12-609(e)...../jr
Received Management agreement between licensee of establishment and operator of the
08/15/2019|establishment. Operator owns bluebird café on 3rd and 1st floor, Wil operate a different Delete
concept in this space, Copy to file. TRA.
08/14/20195ubmitted 2018 Trader's License during renewal. ... /sb Delete
Amended application for fransfer of ownership and location of a Class "BD7” BWL License
08/09/2019jpresently located at 3602 Hickory Avenue fo 1502 Clipper Road filed on behalf of Up De Delete
Abenue, LLC T/a The Mishmash, Timothy Conder on 8/5/19 fkk
Application for transfer of ownership with continuation of live entertainment filed on behalf of
07/01/2019 Up De Abenue, LLC T/a The Mishmash, Timothy Conder on 5/31/19, June 2019 Ad. {Due to the l Delote ’
ransormware atlack that effected City Servers on 5/7/2019, the BLLC was not able to enter
receipt of this application) fkk
(04/18/2018|Alcohol Awareness expires 04/10/22 (De Kleine Duivel}.... /sb ; Delete
| S
02/06/201712/2/17- Public Hearing re: Request to add live entertainment APPROVED {3-0 voie) Delete
12/22/2016Maryland relase letter {CR#14071179-Live Entertainment J...k/r Delete
07/3172013 07/25/2013-Public Hearing re: Application to transfer location of o Class " BD7" BWL prasently Delete |
located af 3520 Chestnut Avenue to 3602 Hickory Avenue. Board APPROVED transfer.
046/06/13 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership and location of a Class "BD7 BWL
06/11/2013|presently located af 3520 Chestnut Avenue to 3602 Hickory Avenue, POSTPONEMENT granted | Delete I
by the Board.
4/4/2013 Public Hearing re: Status of license. LICENSE VIABLE. Ordered to pay 2012 license
05/24/2013[before close of business on 4/5/13 and to submil appropriate documentiation to void the Delete
pending fransfer of this license.
07/18/2011 7/14/11 Public Hearing re: Hardship extension request under the provisions of Arficle 2B section Delete
10-504(d}. GRANTED 180 days extension from 7/14/11
6/16/11 Public Hearing re: Review of a fransfer pending for more than 180 days under the
06/20/2011 provisions of Article 28 section 10-503{d)(4) "A fransfer of any license shall be completed not l Deloto I
more than 180 days ofier the Board approves the fransfer” (Re: Transfer of ownership approved
on May 4, 2010) EXTENSION OF 180 DAYS GRANTED.
06/02/2010[05/04/10 $100 (5/4/10)CONF PAID #74002 Delete
04/12/201014/10 Transfer of ownership, BD7-BWL, Paul Kopchinski, Leslie Kopchinski, CZYN, LLC Delete
| Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 378 Address: 3602 HICKORY AVENUE
Trade Name: DE KLEINE DUIVEL
Comment:
Add Comment
Held info
https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=326407 3/31/2022



313122, 9:21 AM Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

UP DE ABENUE LLC: W19690692

Departrnent ID Number:
W19690692

Business Name:
UPDEABENUE LLC

Principal Office: @
3602 HICKORY AVE
BAITIMOREMD 21211

Resident Agent: @
TIM CONDER

738 PURITAN 5T.
BAITIMORE MD 21211

Status:
ACTIVE

Goeod Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS {N GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
BOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
05/24/2019

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Ciose Status:
N/A

hitps:/fegov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Business



prOPOSED LOCATION: |0 W) 36™ M.

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP ARFA

“A” BEER & WINE

“B» BEER & WINE l

«C» BEER & WINE

“D» BEER & WINE \

“A" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR \
«A-2" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“B» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR 10
«C~ BEER, WINE & LIQUOR \
“» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR \

“BD7 BEER, WINE & LIQUOR L\

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

pREPAREDBY: _____(Lacic DATE: ___ 3}2‘%/22
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information {Trade Name): IED

Corporation Name: |9p DE ABENUE LLC

Location Address: | |1014 w 36th Street

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Is the establishment open and operating In a safe and sanitary manner?

No v
{If not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)
Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | g v
Date Posted? |3/29/2022
Estimated Date Of Removal? |4/7/2022 .

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius? Yes A

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:

Please see map for additional iocations

Comments and Follow-up Items(s} (please note any Issues or concerns about the location):
Amendment of address of proposed Location from previously filed application

Insert Photo of Sign and location:




3

@ Aftach Additional Photos

Inspector Name

Date and Time

[i:O#.w[ baltimore\darryl.clark

3/29/2022

Name of Licensee (If present)

Disapprove

[T10:27:00 Am




Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Battimore City
1 North Charies Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: |T1mothy Langford Conder

Address of Premises: |783 Puritan Street

Inspector: li:O#.w [baltimare\darryl.clark

Date Posted: E/zg/zgzz
Time Posted: | [12:00 pM |
Date Rechecked: M /2022

Time Rechecked: l§‘00 PM |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: |

Summary on location of sign posted:

Sign posted on front door

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Sign is still posted on front door.

insert Photo of Sign and location:

P




@ Attach Additional Photos

Approve







Department Of Housing And Community Development Online Use & occuganc)! Permit

ivision OFf Construction And Building Inspection . .
Div g P 25104 Application
Property Address: Block/Lot: 35
1014 W 36TH ST Permit No:  USEZ2021-55900
Afg’:fg:f&u 1001-000000-2600-159400-400540 Filing Fee 50.00
1001-000000-1500-102800-400230 Tax 3.00
1001-000000-2600-158009-400480 Use&Occupancy 45.00
OwnerfLessee: .
Owner  CHURCH WORKS LLG Total: 98.00
Lessee  UP DE ABENUE LLC G/O TIMOTHY CONDER
Please pay the Use & Occupancy permit fee
before scheduling inspections.
Property Use & Occupancy Information: Description Created Completed Assigned To
Existing Use : {Commercial) Restaurant One Stop Permit Office 12/21/202% SMITHIO
Review
Proposed Use : (Commercial) Restaurant R53 - HAMPDEN BUSINESS  12/21/2021 PLAN
. ) o AREA
Dwelling: Roomming: Efficiency: Application Received 12/21/2021
Existing Count: 000 000 000 Zoning Sign-off 12/21/2021 12/21/2021
Proposed Count; 0 0 0
District502 MINOR PRIVILEGE:

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT. THIS DOCUMENT 1S PROOF OF APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT. YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BEFORE THE BELOW STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE ONE STOP
SHOP PERMIT CENTER AT 443.984.1809.

USE PORTION OF PREMISES KNOWN AS PARSONAGE A RESTAUARNT WITH A BO7 LIQUOR LICENSE
WITH QUTDOOR SEATING - ALL ON PRIVATE POPERTY NO MINOR PRIVILEGE REQUIRED

AFFIDAVIT BY: WILLIAM BAUER

THE OWNER OF THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY FOR THE PROJECT NAMED BELOW HEREBY APPROVED THIS PERMIT APPLICATION AND
AGREES TO COMPLY WITH ALL ORDINANCES OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE AND TO DO NO WORK NOT

SPECIFICALLY COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION, “| DECLARE UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THIS APPLICATION, INCLUDING ANY
ACCOMPANYING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, ETC, HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEFIS A TRUE,
CORRECT AND COMPLETE STATEMENT OF THE WORK TO BE COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. [ ALSO DECLARE THAT | AM THE OWNER OR
HAVE SPECIFIC APPROVAL OF THE OWNER TO ACT AS AGENT FOR THiS APPLICATION .

Project Name:  HAMPDEN YARDS Owner First Name:
Role: Agent Owner Last Name Or CHURCH WORKS LLC
Company Name:
Appicant: CATELLELOU
Phone:
Project Note: Addresst:
Address2:
City:

State:
Zip:



April 14, 2022

Applicant(s): Neel Sharma and Jose Portillo
Sai Baba Hospitality, LLC, T/a Trade Name Pending
200 S. Haven Street 21224

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer ownership requesting delivery of alcoholic beverages.

(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Neel Sharma was bom in India in October of 2000. He lives in Baltimore, MD; and
(2) Jose Portillo was born in El Salvadore in March of 1983. He lives in Baltimore, MD.

{b) Ownership Breakdown: (1} Neel Sharma (100%); and (2) Jose Portillo (0%).

(c} Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business is $189,000. Down payment of $5,000 was
paid. Remaining balance to be paid at $10,000 per month for 3 years.

(d) Qualified Voters: Tonya Lawson, Brian Mcquaid, and Catina Watson are qualified Baltimore City voters.
(e) Zoning: Applicant has applied for a USE permit, for the use of the premise as a tavern/restaurant.
(f) Corporate Standing: Sai Baba Hospitality, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 3/28/2022 is active and in good standing.

(g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 3/28/2022, and will be checked on 4/7/2022. This meets the 10-day
rule. There are 14 licensed liquor establishment(s) in the 2x2 area: “D” BW-2; “B" BWL-3; and “BD7" BWL-8.

(h) Timeline: Baitimore City Heaith Department on 2/4/2022, legally closing the establishment. Transfer application
was filed on 2/28/2022, 24 days after closure. License is valid.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s} of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board’s Decision:



2020 Application for Alcaholic Beverages License Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimare City

NEW/ TRANSFER/EXPANSION/ AHENTHENTLS) APPLICATION FEE - 50000

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION: TRANSFER =1 NEW [J EXPANSION OF PREMISES (O AMENDMENT(S) OJ
EXPLANATION OF REQUEST- 200 S Haven Street 21224 [IASSTYPE:B

Please select one option snd fill out the reguested infarmation
A) NEW LICENSE REQUEST. ABURESS OF PROPOSED LOCAHON: N/A
B} TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP ONLY. ADDRESS [IF CIRRENT LICENSE:; 200 S Haven Street 21224
C} TRANSFER OF [WNERSHIP AND LOCATION: CURRENT ABDRESS OF LICENSED LOCATIDN: N/A

TRANSFER UF OWNERSHIP AND LBCATION: ADDRESS OF PROPOSED RELOCATION. N/A
D} AMENDMENT OR EXPANSION REGUEST. ADDRESS [IF THE LECATION: NiA

CORPORATE/LLE/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: Sai Baba Hospitality LLC TRADE NAME: 78D
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER. 443-854-6217 BUSINESS EMAIL ABBRESS: neeldiya108@gmail.com
ATICRREY FOR THE APELICANT: Stephan W Foglerman Esq. ATINRFSS: 1720 Thames St #300 21231 BHIONE: 410-258-8500

Part of Premises Hsed (Abte: Anors and dreas for Storage): 18t ff busibsmt storage  Outdoor Table Service Provided? £1Yes B2 Mo Delivery of alcohal? I Yes O No
Live Entertainment provided? [FYes B3 No What Kind (£ £/ fand f2)T [ Premise Catering of Food and Alcehoi? 03 Yes B No
Ioning Receipt or Gurrent Certificate of Oecupancy Permt attached to Applicatien? 1 Yes £ No  Estimated Seating Capacity: 283

Floase nota that as par Ale. Bay, Art, B [2-HO7(4)(Z), an spplication for the fesuance or fransier. i nof camplets inloss the applicant hes abtsined spproval
and/or verfication ram the Bsltimors Henlcipsl Zoning Appasls (FNZ4)

1 Applicant A

{Full name} {Telephengno.) -mait (Required)
4109 Westmeath Road Balimore MDD 21236 NiA

{Residence) Street City State LipGode {period of residensy in Baltimare City)
1672000 M India

{Month/Year of Birth} {Sex: Malz or Female) {Place of Bith)

Cheek: L3 Yes EJ No Are you currently a resident of the Tity of Baltimore?

Z Applicant B

Jose Portit | G——
{Fullname) {Telephaneno.} -mall (Reguire
624 N Befnord Avenue Balimare  MD 21205 22 years

{Residence) Street City State Ziplode {period of residency in Baliimere City)
3/83 M El Salvador

{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Piace of Birth)

Check: 1 Yes T No Are you currently e resident of the City of Baltimare?

3. Applicant C

{Fullname) {Telephnne no.) Fmat (Required)
{Residence)Street City State lipbode {period of residency in Baltimare Eity)
{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Femals} {Place of Birth)

Check: [1 Yes O3 Ne Are you currently 5 resident of the Bity of Baltimore?

Revised January 2020



1. Has the applicant(s) bean adjudged guilty ofa felony in the State of Maryland or any ather? (] Yes £ No - if yes, indicate applicant and explain,
Applicant A 1 EO CO

2. Has the applicant(s) heen adjudged guilty of vi'niating the laws guvarniﬁg the sale of anyalcohelic beverage or for gambling in any State, including
Maryland? 1 Yes G No - If yes, mark applicant and provide explanation in adjacent space provided.
Mpplicant A3 B30 COJ

3. State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged quilty of any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland, any other State within
the United States, or against the United States (Federa! Grime)? O Yes 21 Na - if yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A O3 B0 [O

4, Has the applicant(s) ever had a license for the sale of alecholic beverages in the State of Maryland? O Yes [ Nao I yes, mark applicant and

explain (address of incation, dates that the applicant was a licensee, and the trade name).
Applicant A [0 B0 £

4. Has the applicant(s) ever had a fiquor ficense suspended or revoked? {1 Yes [ No f yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant AT B L

b. Daes the applicant(s) have a financial interest in any other alcohelic beverage husiness or business for which an afcgholic beverage license
has been appiied for, granted, and issued? [ Yes [ Ne if yes, mark applicant and explain (address of Ipcatinn and trade name).
Applicant A D B0 £

7. Do the spouses or dependent childran of any of the applicant (s} have a financial interast in any ntﬁer #Icﬁhnfin beverages license or business in
Baltimare City or any other jurisdiction in the State of Marvland? [ Yes &1 No F yes, mark applicant and explain {address of locatian and trade name).

Mpplicast AD 80 CO

8. Are you financially interested in any other alcehofic beverages license applied, granted or issued? [ Yes B3 No If yes, please explain.
Applicant A [ B L3

>
8. Is the licensed premisa currently npen and nperating? [ Yes [ No If no, then provide date of last day of operation of the establishmant.

F&‘)t’u-’ar“ [T Loty .
111, Do any of the appEiEant(s) - persgnally or through an entity - have any imieWss or pther financial obligations to any manufacturer,

brewer. distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this applicatien? [ Yes [4fno If yes, please explain. If yes, please provide information as to
the applicant(s) indehted - personally or through an entity - the amount of the indebiedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller,

or whalesaler?
Agplicant ACD RO L0

Revised January 2020



. Pizase Jist tha fn!lnwln information for the Manager of tha astahiishmant to be Hcansed:
. ' B Email -

NEEL SHARMA | 4109 WESTMEATH RD

Applicents Applying as Business Entities - (Give namef(s) and addresses — in Corporation fist all officers {attach list if necessary} ar in Limited Lisbility Compaay/Partnerships
list all awtherized persons.) Pirass note thet uf Beaayaey NUST bove 8 FNANCIL INTEREST in the boense spplied for 23 por A, Bev, Art B 4-108 (2)(1)). K nsceszery,
Plasss ottsch s ot of the aamar zod sdidoxe of of vutstanding stock buiders who st Hee tine of sgplication rwn sny stock of the corporation snd the erticier of

bearporation, parinarshp sgrasment o ariivkes of orgemiztion,

ME:NEEL SHARMA — 4109 WESTMEATH RD THLE:CEO o STOCK HELB:W';%
7) NAME: ADDRESS: THLE: %0F STOCKHELD.
3) NAME: ABDRESS: TITLE: %0F STOCKHELD:
4 HAME: ADORESS: TITLE: %0F STOCKHELD:

“Getract fom Law: Fany sffdent or osth requiired undr 15 provisions of this Aot o/al contah any ke stataments, the of srdke il e deerred
gullty of periury. And upon indictmant end conviction thareof, shall be suliject to penaliiss provided by aw for that crims.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At keast ane applicant whose signotire eppears below certifins that ha/she is a current resident of Baltimore City, Meryland st the tme
of filing of this appiication. Each of said apphicents hersby certifies further that if the license apphed far Is granted, he/she will carform ta 2l Stats and County laws and
regulations relating tn the el of sltoholiz bevereges, es well &5 to the rules end reguletions of the Bosd of Licenes Commigsioners for Beltimara ity, and heraby
grants permissian tn the State Comptrotier, his duly suthorized deputias, inspectors and clerks, The Board of License Commissionzrs for Baltimars Bity, its duly
suthorized agents and emplayees, and eny peece officer of Beltimora City or the Stats of Maryland tu inspect and ssarch at ey and all hmus, without warrant, de
premises and any and &ll parts thareof wpon and in which seid business is to be conducted. If icensa is issued, the applicants must ensure that st least one Ecansee
remainsa mudnntuf Baltimore City throughout the duration of this license.

Signatura ﬂf Applicant A

| heraby cartify that an the 7, day of ; 2[] ore me, the subscriber. a notary public of the State uM 9?!{ W in and for

. personally eppearad the applicant(s) named in this adplication made oath in due form of law
that the matter and fabjs contained in said application are true and torrect. As witness, my hand and nnlanalg%_{AN wsw Ji. ot
Signature: A_) m [Motary Seal] My Dnmmﬁsrﬂ% {BZ/

Printed Rame- 1 @é@iz (Ag E% EE !&1&22 . l@n

Stonatfirn of Applicent B
. the subscrder. 2 natary public of the State of N 4 ¥/ {Wﬂ in and for

| hereby certify that gn the Lday of E i Vi, ZUZ ioee {
, parsonally appnaraﬁ A % the applicant(s) named in th:s agphcat a made ath in due form of faw

gt the matter and faghs nntamed in licaticn arg true and corract. As witnass, my hand and notarial sgq'queb v F
CHARY PUBKC STATE OF

Signature; __, fMatary Seal] My Eummmswrrlmm war Bpgtiad | /’LZ
Printed Hame; Sk‘p L\W L\ ] ﬁz Iﬁm@?h!(ﬂ
Signature of Applicant G
I hereby certify that on the day of . 20__. belore me. the substriber, a notary public of the State of in and far
. personafly appeared the applicant(s) named in this application made cath in dus form of law

that the mattar and facts contained in said spplicatian are true and corract. As witnass, my hand and notarial seal.

aturs:
Saniturs [Motary Seal] My Enmmission axpires
Printed Nama:

Revisad January 2020



o S eoUe
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aven S+
Nema e Address of the mwners of tha premisa/ledior: wmm Number-

STATEMENT OF 0 OF PREMISES REDUIRED IN CONNECTHIN WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW  BF MARYLAND

WD _ W Aan & eo U= HEREBY CERTIFY,
That (| am_we are) the owner{s) of the property locatedat S o S haden &1 , Baltimare, City with 8 Zip
Lods of A | , which is named in the present application made to the Board of Liquor License Bommissioners of Baltimore City

undar the Alceholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license appliad for, and hereby suthorize the State Comptroller, his
duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimare City, its duly suthorized agents and
employges, and any peace ufficer of the City of Baktimare and State of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which
the byfiness is ta ba condu ?ﬂd and any and all par‘ts of the building in which said business isto be conducted, at any and all hours.

C A £
ignature o aner ot the Pmper‘ty B

| herghy certify that on the ‘25 doy of Eg@p?i_zuz before me. the subscriber, a natary public of the State of Mﬁr_x[!aﬂ mand

fo Wootee (y0A | personally appeared |01 (S eex9e
landlord/ propsrly owner named in thig

l application made oath in dug form of law that the matter and facts contained in said appltr:a{ \ﬂ%ﬁ&%f#’ﬂ

‘.47 e “,
ASWRHBSS"WhEnd / ::\\%\Y:'E‘é"\ Eﬁ:‘%?a
) -"" I L
Notary Signature: AR, ".AVJ [Notary Seal) My Commission expires 4/9}_ %‘-: p )
ot # ®f =
Hotary Printed NHMMMMQ.&E&‘ 294, Ugric § =
- . o~ '™
7'(%/ 'ﬂyfo 202 Q &

Th ” @ * ".‘I...‘. @ \\

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persans. %,

We, the undersiunad citizens, real estate owners and registered voters In tha City of Baltimore in wlﬂnffth W
covered by the present application Is to be conducted. We certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are person own to
us and Is a resident of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland at the time of this application.

Names Address Signature 1] Langth of time
(Manth/Year) | Acquabted with the
-/ all Sx Applicant(s)

RN126 WNeawr fve | w7
%br\ PeQuad | *= WP e jy&,(j— 07/733 Ly
. 7
M //Mwéwn 5105 Frambird A /:%'_/ /«502%’”5
prylogs | 302 blamb el 727 |4 10 Zyes
%W%K/ 55 Wﬂ”"‘"’{/‘”% i3 3ues
|

(/ i ATON "

Pleasa nota that this Is n public document and upan requast

FH’
aa
Board of Liguor License Commissioners for the City of Ealtgﬁ
will e provided to tha penerel mambers of the public.

| North Charles Street, Suite 1500, Baltimare, Maryland 212
e
A =
q ey

Phone: 410-586-4377 Fax 410-396-4387
4

va: E,'Hd

Ravisad Jamuary 2070



*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. if you have a
professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*
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Page 1 of 4

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annuai-Renewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add New License » | Query w
License Delail
| Close the License | | Print License | [ Print Renewal Letter | L << Go Back
license Info
License Num: LB 262 Cert Num: 1008 Fee: $1,800.00  Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2021 License Year; 2021

CR Number: 14640391
Payment Date:  10-01-21

2020 - 2021 TPP Paid [J
2021 frader's License (1 | Update Info

l Click to Start License Renewal |

At Adyull Endeviainmeant License

| Add New Adult Entertainement License I

Location

Corp Name: TWO LOUEYS CANTINA, LiC
Trade Name: TWO LOUEYS CANTINA BAR & GRILL
Zone Code: 11

Phone: 443-277-9456

Block Num: 200 Street; HAVEN STREFT SOUTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number: 14640391

Portion of Business Used:

USE PREMISES AS A TAVERN AND RESTAURANT WITH ACCESSORY STORAGE IN THE
BASEMENT. NO LIVE ENTERTAINMENT OR DANCING.

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Maifing Address ]
license Owners
First Name |Last Name  [Street City State Hip Action [Change Owner
LUIS F. GEORGE 205 E. NORTH AVENUE BALTIMORE [MD  [21202 Edit] l Remove Owner

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=326363 3/31/2022



Page 2 of 4

Comments

Date Comment Action

(03/30/2022|[FOOD FORM WAS SUBMITTED WITH 2022-2023 RENEWAL APPLICATION. ... /sb | Delete
Application for fransfer of ownership requesting delivery of dlcoholic beverages filed on behalf

03/07/2022{of Sai Baba Hospitality, LLC T/a Trade Name Pending. Neel Sharma and Jose Portilio on Delete f
2/28/2022 jkk

01/27/2022 1/2772022- received letter from BCHD stating that the Health Permit will be REVOKED on Feb., 4, Delete |
2022 until further notice. Per J. Chrissomallis {Chief Inspecior)

03/17/2021(03/17/2021 - Processed 2021-2022 Renewal Application; Invoice #120439..../sb Delete

02/19/2020 Ak}ggoi Awareness expires on 02/09/24 Heydy R. Cruz Banegas {certified by John § Murray} Delete

02/11/2020 gf{?; ‘;&doy admin leffer to licensee(s) regarding closed inspections and to follow up with the Delete
The Business is cleared from Hold as per the e-mailed received from Law Department on

10/27/2019 October 29,2019.../mb E Delete |

09/26/2019|Personal Property tax letter mailed to Licensee(s) Home Address on 09/26/19..... /sb Delete

08/14/2012[Submitied 2019 Trader's License. ... /sb Delete
PAID IN FULL FOR Insufficient Funds of Liquor Board Fine from 05/23/19: Invoice #117566 =

0771772019141 625.00 + invoice # 117567 = $30.00..... /sb Delete
Violation Fine Fee $1,625.00 paid on 06/21/19 was returned back due to "Closed Account”. Ms.

07/16/2019[Branch informed Mr, George to biing two separate cashier check/money order with the Delete
amount of $1.625.00 and $30.00 ...../mb
5/23/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors - ADMISSION OF GUILT -

06/28/2019Rule 4.01(a)-Fined $1.500; $1.500 + $125 admin fee; $1,625 total fine, 30 days to pay (3-0 | Delete |
vote)..... /it

06/24/2019Violation PAID IN FULL hearing dated 05/23/2019. Please check invoice #117044. .k/r Delete

05/02/2019*****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD**** __ Jsb Delete

04/02/2019[FOCD FORM WAS SUBMITTED WITH 2019-2020 RENEWAL APPLICATION. ... /sb Delete

01/25/2019 ;D ]SJP:IE/S‘ILMD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee's Business Address on January 25, I Delete i
Alcohol Awareness expires on 12/19/22 [Maria D. Rodriguez, Franklin Guevara, Lidia Granados

1212712018 g Edgardo |. Ramierz) John 5. Murray.... /sb | Deiete |

10/04/2018)Food Form compliance warning letter was sent to licensee on 10/3/2018......./fr Delete
FErPaid in Full... Please Check Invoice #113518 ****8/30/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Viotation of

10/02/2018 Rule 4.01{a} Sales to Minors and Violation of Rule 3.03{c} Records - ADMISSION OF GUILT - Rule Deleto
4.01{a}-Fined $700; Rule 3.03(c)-Fined $500; $1.200 + $125 admin fee = $1,325 iotal fine; 30 days
fo pay {2-1 vole].......... Jkr
Given an Invoice fo Inspecior John Howard for Violation Hearing fee daled on August 30,

07/18/201812018; Fine Fee to be paid for $1,325.00.... /mb. | Defete |
8/30/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Viclation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors and Violation of Rule

09/04/2018/3.03{c) Records - ADMISSION OF GUILT - Rule 4.01{a)-Fined $700; Rule 3.03(c)-Fined $500; $1.200 | Delete
+ $125 admin fee = $1.325 total fine; 30 days fo pay {2-1 vote).........[ir
7/26/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rule 4.01{a} Sales to Minors and Viclalion of Rule

077301201813 3¢ Records - POSTPONED......../ir Delete
04-24-18 - Per Health Dept, Mr. Jenry Welch advise us to hold the Liquor License because their

04/26/2018) 1 i Permit expired...../sb | Delete |

03/29/2018(2018-2019 FOOD FORM WAS DROPPED OFF IN OFFICE.... /sb Delete

03/22/2018/PAID IN FULL for Viokation Hearing dated February 15, 2018...Invoice #110064.... /sb Delete
Given an invoice to Chief Inspector M. Fosler for Violation Hearing fee dated on February 15,

03/06/2018}5115; Fine Fee 1o be paid $2.125.00.... /mb. Delete
The electrical work was signed off by the electical inspector on 3/5/2018. They are clear on

03/06/20%8 e housing sicte. Delete.
2/15/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rule 3.08(a) and Violation of Rule 3.09(b) - GUILTY -

03/01/2018 Rule 3.08{d} fined $1,000, Rule 3.09{b} Fined $1,000 = $2,000 + $125 admin fee for a $2,125 total l Delete
fine, 30 days to pay - Suspended untit cleared by the Baltimore City Housing Department - —
Commencing Immediately {3-0 Vole}........... /ir

02/20/2018|02-20-18 - Return To Sender; Vacant; Unable To Forward.... /sb Delete ]

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=326363 3/31/2022



Page 3 of 4

2/15/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rule 3.08(a) and Violafion of Rule 3.09(b) - GUILTY -
02/16/2018 Rule 3.08(a} fined $1,000, Rule 3.09{b) Fined $1,000 = $2,000 + $125 admin fee for a $2,125 lotal Delete
fine. 30 days to pay - Suspended untll cleared by the Baltimore Cily Health Department -
[Commencing Immediately {3-0 Voie)....nnes /i
02/09/2018]Re-send 2018-2019 Renewal Application to Licensee home address.... /sb Delete
02/09/2018[02-08-18 - Returned To Sender; Not Deliverable As Addressed; Unable To Forward.... fsb Delete
05/10/201 712017 Food Form was Submitted.... fsb Delete
10/28/2016[FOOD FORM WAS ATTACTHED TO 2016 RENEWAL APPLICATION..K/R Delete
09/13/2014 Letter sent on 9/2/2016 in reference to 2016 food form submission. Establishment had 10 days Delete
from that date of letter to submit the form, At this time there has been no response....kr
04/01/2016[*****RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD..., fsh***** Delete
(01/20/2016|Alcohol Awareness Training { Blanca Peaquera Avalos } expires 12/30/2019 John § Murray Delete
Licensee came in a PAID $1,125.00 FINE FROM HEARING DATED OnN OCTOBER 08, 2015, Invoice
H/25/20130y 100054 = $500.00 & #100055 = $625.00... /sb | Delete
10/29/20155ent letter for past due violation fee §31,125.00; hearing date 10/08/15. | Delete |
10/13/2015 10/8/2015 Public Hearing Violation 3.03{c} {GUILTY $500) Violation of Rule 4.02 {GUILTY $1500) Delote |
Violafion of Rule 3.12 Public Welfare DISMISSED $1125 Total Fine **14 days o pay
05/05/2015(05/05/2015-$625.00 fine from September 4, 2014 paid in full Delete
04/02/2015[RELEASED STATE OF MDD TAX HOLD ON 03/30/15.../sb Delete
02/03/2015[5tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent o merchant on January 23, 2015. Delete
11/17/2014)10/7 /2014 Public Hearing re: Violation Rule 4.18 POSTPONED Delete
0%/4/2014 Public Hearing re Violations of Rule 4,18 (Providing Live Enfertainment without
09/05/2014Board's approvalGuilty $250 Violations of Rule 4.18 {Providing Live Entertainment without ] Delete |
Board's approval) Guilty $250 + Admin Fee $125= Total $625 (30 days to Pay)
07 /24/14 Pubiic Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.18 {re April 26.2014 police officer observed 40-50
072912014 individuals dancing in the establishment |, liquor icense states "NO Live Entertainment or Delete |
Dancing”} Request from licensee for postponement until August 7, 2014 to obtain
representation on this matter. GRANTED
2/14/2013 Public Hearing re; VIOLAHON of Article 2Bsection10-505 Liquor license not displayed.
02/15/2013 VIOLATION of Rule 4.18 llegal conduct {live entertainment without board approval}. Delote
VIOLATION of Rule 3.06 Healih, Fire, Building Code {side exit door locked). Arficle 2Bsection1o-
505 GUILTY $25. Rule 4.18 GUILTY $200. Rule 3.046 GUILTY $775. TOTAL FINE $1000
2/23/2012 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 3.06 Health department violation. VIOLATION of
Rute 4.01{a} Sale to minor, VIOLATION of Atricle 2Bsection 12-108(d} Underage possession.
02/27/2012)VIOLATION of Rule 4.20{a}Alterations without Board permission. VIOLATION of Rule 4.20(b) I Delete |
Alferations without City Permils. RULE 3.06 DISMISSED. RULE 4.01{a)and ARTICLE 2Bsection 12-108
(d) DISMISSED. RULE 4.20{a) GUILTY $250. RULE 4.20{b) GUILTY No fine. TOTAL FINE $250
8/11/11 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership of ficense presently in the name of
08/18/2011 Mary Lou Scarding, M&L Scardina Inc, t/a Enrico’s Sports Bar & Cafe where establishment has Delote i
been closed for more that 90 days, application includes a request for live entertainment.
BOARD APPROVED TRANSFER.
7/11 Transfer of ownership with request for live entertainment, B-BWL restaurant license, Luis F.
07/11/2011 George, Luis Pineda, Two Loueys Canting, LLC Delete
12/4/97 Public hearing re: Application for a new Class "B” BWL i restaurant license under the
03/01/2004[provisions of Rule 2.08 requiring 1 $200,000 capital investment & seating capacity for 75 persons l Delete
F APPROVED
| Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LB 262 Address: 200 HAVEN STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: TWO LOUEYS CANTINA BAR & GRILL
Comment:
https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=326363 3/31/2022



3/31/22, 9:21 AM Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

SAI BABA HOSPITALITY, LLC: W22625255

Department ID Number:
W22625255

Business Name:
SAI BABA HOSPITALITY, L1 C

Principal Office: €9
200 S. HAVEN STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Resident Agent: @
PARI SHARMA

4109 WESTMEATH ROAD
NOTTINGHAM MD 21236

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTICLLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
02/07/2022

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A

https:fiegov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Business



PROPOSED 1 OCATION: 500 - FSKX\!Q{\ N

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)
Iq

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA

“A” BEER & WINE

“B* BEER & WINE

“C” BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE a

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“A-2” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“B” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR ())

“C» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D” BEER, WINE & ILIQUOR

.
“BD7” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR S

ARENA

HOTEI/MOTEL

RACING

PREPARED BY: {) ek DATE: 3}30 ,/9&
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3/30/22, 11:10 PM Inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationTBD2022-03-30T23_02_32

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information {Trade Name); ITBD

Corporation Nome: | [saj Baba Hospitality LLC

Location Address: 700 S, Haven St

License Type: | Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liguor

Is the establishment open and operating in a safe and sanifary manner? | Yes
{If not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING}

Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | No

Date Posted? |3 /2812022 I

Estimated Date of Removal? | (47672022 |

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius? Yes

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:

see attached map

Comments and Follow-up Items(s} [please note any issues or concerns about the location):

Application doe transfer of ownership and request for delivery of alcoholic beverages.

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

artal2013.baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/frint. FormServer.aspx

172



3130122, 11:10 PM inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationTBD2022-03-30T23_02_32

tnspector Name

Date and Time

II:O#.W |baftimare\andy.perez

3/30/2022

| h1:02:32pM

Name of Licensee {if present)

1

rtal2013 . baltimore. city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

212




330/22, 11:10 PM fnspection Repoarts - Nesl Sharma_ Jose PorfllloPosting Report2022-03-30T23_06_32

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

For Baftimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s} Name: lNeeI Sharma, lose Portillo |

Address of Premises: |200 <. Haven St |

Inspector: Ii:O#.wlba!ﬁmore\andy. perez I

Date Posted: |3/28/2022 |

Time Posted: [ |

Date Rechecked: |4/6/2022 ]

Time Rechecked: I I

Manager or Owner when sign posted: | | ki

Summary on location of sign posted:

Sign posted on front window

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Sign remained as posted for the required 10 days period.

insert Photo of Sign and location:

rtal2013.baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx 112



3/30/22, 11:08 PM inspection Reports - TWO LOUEYS CANTINA BAR _ GRILLRoutine2022-03-28T16_28_12

Address:

Trade Name:

Carporation Name

Type of License:

Date/Time of Inspection:

Manager/Licensee

Open/Closed:

Closed Date:

Clean and Free of Debris:

Location of Bar:

Shape of Bar:

Condition of Bar Area/Floors:

Hot Water:

Disinfectant Solution:

Three Compartment/Washer:

Bulletproof Partitioning:

Separate Pkg. Goods Dept.:

Separate Pkg. Goods Store:

Bar/Tavern Open and Operating:

BLLC Routine Inspection

200 HAVEN STREET SOUTH 21224

ITWO LOUEYS CANTINA BAR & GRILL

|TWO LOUEYS CANTINA, LLC

Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liguor

13/28/2022 ll4:28:12 pm

!Jose Portifio

Open

Satisfactory

Center

Il—Shape

Satisfactory

Yes

Yes

Yes

N/A

N/A

N/A

Yes

artal2013 baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

1/5



3/30/22, 11:09 PM Inspection Reports - TWO LOUEYS CANTINA BAR _ GRILLRoutine2022-03-28T16_28_12

Selling Household/Grocery: N/A

Capacity:

Location of Dining Area: 1Throughout

Condition of Dining Area/Floors:  Satisfactory

Sanitation: Satisfactory

Menu:  N/A

Traders License:  Yes

Alcohol Awareness Certification Date  13/17/2019
Issued:

Employee Records:  NJA

Aleohol Beverage Information invoice I I ’

Numbers and Date:

Inspector Comments:  (n/a

Inspector Comments: |SATISEACTORY

Exits Marked, Unobstructed: ves

Fire Capacity:
Outdoor Seating Capacity: :j

Aduli Entertginment - if Applicable

License is Valid:

ntal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx

215



3/30/22, 11:08 PM Inspection Reports - TWO LOUEYS CANTINA BAR _ GRILLRoutine2022-03-28T16_28 12

Dancers Present 18 and older:

Cleanliness of Dressing Room:

Live Entertainment (Describe}:

Qutdoor Table Service

Violation Issued;

Violations Noted:

Instructions Given to Licensee:

Inspector's Comments:

Photo Taken:

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

No

Licensee unbale to present current liguor invoice . Licensee / designee advised to forward
a current invoice within thirty day (30} days from the date of this inspection 3/20/22.

On 3/20/22 at approximately 755pm Routine inspection wys conducted for the ULTRA
RESTARAUNT formerly TWO LOUEY"S as a result of responding to a 311 complaint .
ANl documents presented upon request with exception of a current invoice.

ntal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

3/5



3/30/22, 11:09 PM Inspaction Reports - TWO LOUEYS CANTINA BAR _ GRILLRoutine2022-03-28T16_28_12

Owner Email:

|
i
j
I
]

: Submitted by Inspector :
irtal2013 battimore city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 4/5



Department Of Housing And Community Development Online Use & Occupancy Permit

Division Of Construction And Building Inspection

Property Address: Block/Lot: 6307/019 Application
200 S HAVEN ST PermitNo:  USE2022-51564
A:?E;::;, FOGLEMAN 1001-000000-2600-159400-400540 Filing Fee 50.00
1001-000000-1500-1G2800-400230 Tax 3.00
1001-000000-2600-158009-400480 Use&Occupancy 45.00
Owner/Lessee: Total : 98.00
Qwner TWO LOUEYS CANTINALLC . :
Lessee SAI PABA HOSPITALITY, LLC.
Please pay the Use & Occupancy permit fee
before scheduling inspections.

Property Use & Occupancy Information: Description Created Completed Assigned To

Existing Use : {Commercial) Restaurant FIRE DEPARTMENT 021142022 1bzi

) REFERRAL
Proposed Use : {Commercial) Restaurant HEALTH DEPARTMENT 02/11/2022 JWEL
. . INSPECTION
Dweling: Roomming: Efficiency: Application Received 02/11/2022
Existing Count: 000 00 0 Zoning Sign-off 024112022 02/11/2022
One Stop Permit Office 02/11/2022 ELLYSHA.NE
Proposed Count: 0 4 4] Review
District:201 NMINOR PRIVILEGE:

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT. THIS DOCUMENT IS PROOF OF APPLICATION FOR APERMIT. YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BEFORE THE BELOW STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE ONE STOP
SHOP PERMIT CENTER AT 443-9R4-1R09.

CONTINUE TO USE PREMISES AS AS A TAVERN AND RESTAURANT.

AFFIDAVIT BY: STEPHAN FOGLEMAN

THE OWNER OF THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY FOR THE PROJECT RAMED BELOW HEREBY APPROVED THIS PERMIT APPLICATION AND
AGREES TO COMPLY WITH ALL ORDINANCES OF THE MAYOR AND GiTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE AND TO DO NO WORK NOT

SPECIFICALLY COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION, *] DECLARE UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THIS APPLICATION, INCLUBING ANY
ACCOMPANYING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, ETC, HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF IS A TRUE,
CORRECT AND COMPLETE STATEMENT OF THE WORK TO BE COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. | ALSO DECLARE THAT | AM THE OWNER OR
HAVE SPECIFIC APPROVAL OF THE OWNER TO ACT AS AGENT FOR THIS APPLICATION .

Projoct Mame: 200 5 HAVEN STREET Owner First Name:
Role: Agent Owner Last Name Or TWO LOUEYS CANTINA LLC
Company Name;
Appicant: FOGLEMAN STEPHAN
Phone:
Project Note: Address1:
Address2:
City:
State:

Zip:



April 14, 2022

Applicant(s): Terry M. Jefferson and Cameron Jefferson
City Escape Bar & Lounge, LLC T/a City Escape Bar & Lounge
2213-15 Kirk Avenue 21218

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Request for a transfer hardship extension.

Board’s Information:

(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Terry M. Jefferson (100%); and (2) Cameron Jefferson {(0%).

(b) Corporate Standing City Escape Bar & Lounge, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 3/28/2022 is in good standing.

(c) Timeline of request: On 7/8/2021 applicant(s} filed an application to transfer ownership of a Class “BD7” BWL
license. The Board approved the request on 9/23/2021. The 180 days of the request runs unfil 3/22/2022. On March
18, 2022, staff received hardship letter request from the applicant(s). 176 days passed between the date the transfer
was approved and the date the transfer hardship request was received. As the transfer hardship letter was filed
within 180 days, this hardship extension request meets the requirements of Alc. Bev. Art. 12-1705(b), as it was filed
within the 180-day period {on or before March 22, 2022).

Board’'s Decision:



RECEIVED: BLLC
HAR 18 2022 pi2: 19

LAW OFFICES

STEPHAN W, FOGLEMAN, ESQUIRE

STEPHAN W. FOGLEMAN, JR. GENE M. RANSOM, 111

1720 THAMES STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 2123}
(410)258-8500
FAX: (410)220-0726
MARYLANDLEGAL@GMAIL.COM
LEGALMARYLAND.COM

March 18, 2022
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
1 E. Baltimore Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, MD 21201

RE: 2213-15 Kirk Avenue
Dear Chairman and Commissioners:

Please be advised that | represent the applicant 2213-15 Kirk Avenue. [ am
writing to request a 90 day transfer extension under Section 12-1705(b).

The applicant was approved for a transfer of this license on or about September
23,2021 by the Board and by law, the transfer must be completed by March 22, 2021.
The applicant needs more time to complete inspections required for the license and
requests an additional 90 days after March 22, 2022 to complete the transfer.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Very truly yours,

i)

Stephan W. Fogleman

SWE/kv



Page 1 of 3

Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add New License w | Query w
License Detail
| Closethelicense | |  PrintLicense || Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack
License Info
License Num: LBD7 32¢ Cert Num: 0849 Fee: $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2021 License Year: 2021

CR Number: 04950435
Payment Date: 07-13-21

2020 - 2021 TPP Paid [
2021 Trader's License [ I Update info

i Click to Start License Renewal |

Add Acult Intertainment License
| Add New Adult Entertainement License |

location

Corp Name: WOODEN NICKEL LOUNGE, INC.
Trade Name: WOODEN NICKEL LOUNGE
Lone Code: 40
Phone: 410-235-4543

Block Num: 2213-15 Streel: KIRK AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21218

CR Number: 04950435

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info | Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name {Last Name Street City State |Zip Action [Change Owner
WILLIAM L |FOSTER 7111 PARK HEIGHTS AVENUE, #709 [BALTIMORE IMD {21215 IEditI l Remove Qwner

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=326199 3/31/2022



Page 2 of 3

Comments

Daile Comment Action
Letter from Attorney Steve Fogleman requesting Transfer Hardship Extension; Invoice

03/18/2022 #124159.... /sb Delete

02/18/2022\Waming pending fransfer letter was sent to all applicant{s} and altomey... k/r Delete

09/24/2021 /232021 - Virtual Public Hearing Re: Application to fransfer ownership - APPROVED (3-0 Delete
vote)..../jr

08/06/2021 Application for transfer of ownership filed on behalf of City Escape Bar & Lounge, LLC T/a City Delete |
Escape Bar & Lounge, Terry M. Jefferson and Cameron Jefferson on 7/8/2021 fkk

01/28/2020****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 28, 2020.****/mb Delete |

09/18/2019 Alcohol Awareness expires on 09/12/23; Cindy Johnson, Edith Booker, Cornelius Dingle, Adrian Delete
Brown and Chanique Brown [cerlified by John § Muiray)...../sb

08/30/2019 8/29/2019 - Public Hearing Re; Viclation of Rule 4.01{a)Sales to Minors - ADMISSION OF GUILT - I Delete
Rule 4.01{a}-Fined $600; $600 + $125 admin fee; $725 fotal fine, 30 days {o pay {3-0 vote)...../ir

08/30/2019|Paid in FUll ($725.00) for Viclation hearing dated 8/29/2019; Invoice #117826 & #117827..../jr | Delete

e

02/12/2019|Pcid in full {$625.00) for Violation Hearing dated 2/7/2019; Invoice #114088....... i Delete

02/12/2019Personal Properly Tax Owed to City of Baltimore was cleared on February 12, 2019..../mb. Delete
2/7/2019 - Violation of Rule 4.01{a} Sales to Minors - ADMISSION OF GUILT - Rule 4.01{a}-Fined

P2/08/20191¢ 500, $500 + §125 admin fee; $625 total fine; 30 days 1o pay (3-0 vole).... /i Delete |

02/04/2019****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on February 4, 2019 /mb Delete

02/04/2019 License has been suspended due fo unpaid Personal Property Tax. License has been placed in Delete
file. S.R

11/23/2018|Personal Property tax letter mailed fo Licensee(s) Home Address on 11/20/18../mb. Delete

05/02/2018[****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD*****__ /sb Delete

03/01/2018Mailed letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 2/15/2018 /kk Delete
Application to add live entertainment filed on behalf of Wooden Nickel Lounge, Inc. T/a

U2/1472018) 05 den Nickel Lounge, William Foster on 12/26/17 /kk | Delete |

01/30/2018***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 30, 2018.5***/mb Delete

11/27/2017 |Alcohol Awareness expires 11/08/21 {(Wanda Cormprew and Kalesha J. Harper).... fsb Delete

05/01/2017 [******RELEASED MD STATE TAX HOLD..... /mb Delete

0171772017 *****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 17, 2017 ***** jsp Delete

04/29/201 6****** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD ****** /sb Delete
Alcohol Awareness course was taken at fohn S. Murry and expires on 03/28/2020 [William L.

C4/01/20V8e oster, Bertha E. Gil and Gerald A Allen) | Delete |

02/25/2016[RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb Delete

e

01/192/20146/State of MD Tax Hold, telter sent... /sb Delete

03/04/2015[SENT ANOTHER APPLICATION LETTER FOR 2015-14 LICENSE RENEWAL TO OWNER'S ADDRESS. Delete

09/22/2006|09/21/06 Transfer Conf.re: Request for hardship extension. DECISION: APPLICATION WITHDRAWN| Delete

11/17/2005|11/17/05 APPLICATION TO TRANSFER OWNERSHIP - APPROVED Delete

11/07/2005 : 1/1/05 Applicalion filed to transfer ownership to Deborah J. Lewis & Marlo Paige, Top Shelf, Dolote
nc.

Print History {Print Card) |
License numm: LBD7 329 Address: 2213-15 KIRK AVENUE
Trade Name: WOODEN NICKEL LOUNGE
Comment:
https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=326199 3/31/2022



3/31/22, 9:22 AM Register Your Business Ondine | Maryland.gov

CITY ESCAPE BAR & LOUNGE LLC: W21937016

Department 1D Number:
W21937016

Business Name:
CITY ESCAPE BAR & LOUNGE LLC

Principal Office: @
2213 KIRKAVE
BALTIMORE MD 21218

Resident Agent: @

TERRY MONIQUE JEFFERSON
9506 AMBERLEIGH LANE
UNITB

PERRYHALL MD 21128

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS iIN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTICLLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
06/29/2021

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A

htips://egov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Busingss



April 14, 2022

Applicant(s): Jasimin Jones

Chedda John's, LLC T/a Chedda John's

1184-86 Nanticoke Street 21224
Class: “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Request for a transfer hardship extension.
Board’s Information:
(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Jasimin Jones (100%).
(b) Corporate Standing: Chedda John's, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 3/28/2022 is in good standing.
(c) Timeline of request: On 7/1/2021 applicant(s) filed an application fo transfer ownership of a Class “BD7” BWL
license. The Board approved the request on 9/30/2021. The 180 days of the request runs until 3/29/2022. On March
18, 2022, staff received hardship letter request from the applicant(s). 169 days passed between the date the transfer
was approved and the date the transfer hardship request was received. As the fransfer hardship letter was filed
within 180 days, this hardship extension request meets the requirements of Alc. Bev. Art. 12-1705(b}, as it was filed
within the 180-day period {on or before March 29, 2022).

Board’s Decision:
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STEPHAN W. FOGLEMAN, ESQUIRE

STEPHAN W, FOGLEMAN, Jr. GENE M. RaNsoM, HI

1720 THAMES STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21231
(410)258-8300
FaX:(410)220-0726
MARYLANDLEGAL@GMAIL.COM
LEGALMARYLAND.COM

March 14, 2022
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
1 E. Baltimore Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, MD 21201
RE:  1184-86 Nanticoke Street
Dear Chairman and Commissioners:
Please be advised that I represent the applicants at 1184-86 Nanticoke Street.
I am writing to request a 90 day transfer extension under Section 12-1705(b).
The applicant was approved for a transfer of this license on or about September
30, 2021 by the Board and by law, the transfer must be completed by March 29, 2022.
The applicant simply needs more time to deal with inspections and requests an additional

90 days after March 29, 2022 to complete the transfer.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Veryiruly yours,

/(/Jz f T

Stephan W. ogleman

SWE/kv



Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add Newlicense w | Query w
License Detail
! Close the License | | Print License 1 l Print Renewal Letter | | << Go Back

License Info
License Num: LBD7 357

ticense Date:;5/1/2021
CR Number: 06462927

Cert Num: 0975
License Year: 2021

Fee: $1,320.00 Stotus: Renewed

Payment Date:  08-25-2§

2020 - 2021 TPP Paid [
2021 Trader's License (3 I

Update Info

Click to Start License Renewal

Add Adulf Enfertginment License

Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name
Trade Name

fone Code:
Phone:;

Block Num
City

CR Number

Porti

. FIELDER'S, INC.

. FIELDER'S TAVERN
5

410-727-1890

: 1184-86
1 BALTIMORE

Street: NANTICOKE STREET

State: MD Zip: 21230

1 06462927

on of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR AND GARAGE FOR BUSINESS AND BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

NO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES MAY BE SOLD OR CONSUMED IN THE GARAGE AREA

Edit the License Location Info ' Alternate Mailing Address

license Owners

First Name  [Last Name |Street City State [Zip Action |Change Owner
MICHAEL D |DAY 421 WELLHAM AVENUE GLEN BURNIE IMD {21061 | Edit Remove Owner
VALERIE A. |DAY 421 WELLHAM AVENUE GLEN BURNIE [MD {21041 | Edit Remove Qwner

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx ?1d=326325

3/31/2022



Page 2 of 2

Comments
Date Comment Action
03/18/2022 Letter from Atlomey Steve Fogleman requesting Transfer Hardship Extension; Invoice Delete
#124160..../5b
02/18/2022Warning pending transfer letter was sent to all applicant(s) and attomey... k/r Delete
il
02/02/2022[****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, leHer sent to the Business address on January 27, 2022 **** /mb Delete“]
10/01/2021 32?2;20%: - Virtual Public Hearing Re: Application to transter ownership - APPROVED {3-0 r Delete I
09/30/2021 Preliminary Ap_provol lefter from 9/30/2021 fransfer hearing mailed today to attorney Stephan | Delete |
Fogleman...../jr
Application for transfer of ownership filed on behalf of Chedda John's, LLC T/a Chedda
07/12/2021 John's, Jasimin Jones on 7/1/2021 fkk Delete
03/12/2012Alcohol Awareness expires on March 08, 2023; certified by John S Murray {Michael Day).... /sb | Delete
e ——————— |
08/25/20155ubmitted 2014-2015 statement on Personal Property Tox.... fsb Delete
05/06/ 201 SjAlcohol Awarness exprise on 4/11/2019 (Michael D, Day) Delete

6/20/96 Public hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.18 {illegal act), 1 Rule 3.12 (Disturbing the
03/01/2004icommunity}, Rule 4.05{a) & (b] {afferi hours) Decision: Ruels 4,05(b), 4.18 and 3.12 dismissed l Delete |
Rule 1 4.01{a) guilly 5 days or $500 reduced fo | day or $100 6/26/961 $100 fine paid BT 00949

| PrintHistory (Print Card) |

License num: LBD?7 357 Address: 1184-86 NANTICOKFE STREET
Trade Name: FIELDER'S TAVERN

Comment:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

5CIT

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx ?1d=326325 3/31/2022



3131122, 9:22 AM Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

CHEDDA JOHN'S LLC: W21577051

Department 1D Number:
W21577051

Business Name:
CHEDDA JOHN'SLLC

Principal Office: @
1184 NANTICOKE ST
BALTIMORE MD 21230

Resident Agent: @
DARIUS DIVERS

27 SHAWNEE COURT
APT 102
PARKVILLEMD 21234

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing;
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTICLLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
03/22/2021

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A

hitps:/fegov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Business



April 14, 2022

Applicant(s): Edwin Aguilar and Dany Lopez, O'Ryan
ORyan, LLC, T/a O'Ryan’s Pub
53-65 S. Kresson Street 21224
Class: “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liguor License
Request for a transfer hardship extension.
Board's Information:
(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Edwin Aguilar (50%); and (2) Dany Lopez (50%).
(b) Corporate Standing: O'Ryan, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 3/31/2022 is in good standing.
{c) Timeline of request: On 11/2/2020 applicant(s} filed an application to transfer ownership of a Class “BD7” BWL
license. The Board approved the request on 9/30/2021. The 180 days of the request runs until 3/29/2022. On March
22, 2022, staff received hardship letter request from the applicant(s). 173 days passed between the date the transfer
was approved and the date the transfer hardship request was received. As the transfer hardship letter was filed

within 180 days, this hardship extension request meets the requirements of Alc. Bev. Art. 12-1705(b), as it was filed
within the 180-day period (on or before March 29, 2022).

Board's Decision:
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STEPHAN W. FOGLEMAN, ESQUIRE

STEPHAN W, FOGLEMAN, JR. GENE M. RANSOM, TH

1720 THAMES STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21231
(410)258-8500
FAX: (410) 220-0726
MARYLANDLEGAL@GMAIL.COM
LLEGALMARYLAND.COM

March 22, 2022
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
1 E. Baltimore Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, MD 21201

RE: 53-558. Kresson Street
Dear Chairman and Commissioners:
Please be advised that I represent the applicants at 53-55 S. Kresson Street,
1 am writing to request a 90 day transfer extension under Section 12-1705(b).
The applicant was approved for a transfer of this license on or about September
30, 2021 by the Board and by law, the transfer must be completed by March 29, 2022.
The applicant simply needs more time to deal with state tax issues and requests an

additional 90 days after March 29, 2022 to complete the transfer.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Veg truly yours,

Mdft? Iy ;\E

4 Stephan W. Fogleman

SWE/kv



Page 1 of 3

Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » [ Llicense-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add New License w | Query w

License Detail

] Close the License ] | Print License l l Print Renewat Letter l I << Go Back
License Info
License Num: LBD7 324 Cert Num: 0864 Fee: $1,320.00 Status. Renewed
License Date:5/1/2621 License Year: 2021

CR Number: 16578478

Payment Date:  09-G1-21

2020 - 2021 TPP Paid [
2021 Trader's License [J [ Update Info

| Click to Start License Renewal I

Add Adult Enterfaginment Licenss

{ Add New Adult Entertainement License I

Location

Corp Name: O'RYAN, L1C
Trade Name: O'RYAN'S PUB
Zone Code: 11
Phone: 443-835-3775

Block Num: 53-55 Street: KRESSON STREET SOUTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number: 16578478

Portion of Business Used:

USE PREMISES AS A TAVERN/CARRY-OUT ANE 157 FLOOR TAVERN 2ND FLOOR 1
DWELLING UNIT 8 ROOMING UNITS REMOVED IN 1987

Restriction;

Edit the License Location Info ! Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name [Last Name Street City State Zip  |Action [Change Owner
EDWIN AGUILAR 5006 REMMELL AVENUE BALTIMORE |MD [21205 | Edit Remove Owner
SOLOMON [WELDEKIRSTOS [11550 PROSEPCT HILL ROAD  |GLENNDALE |MD 120769 | Edit Remove Owner

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=326194 3/31/2022



Page 2 of 3

Comments
Date Comment A.clion
03/25/2022 Letfer from Attomey Steve Fogleman requesting Transfer Hardship Extension; Invoice Delete
#124277..../5b
02/18/2022{Waming pending transfer letter was sent to all applicant(s) and alfomey... k/r Delete
02/01/2022***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 27, 2022.%**/mb Delete
10/01/2021 3;(’)1?2;)’20/2@1 - Virtugld Public Hearing Re: Application to fransfer ownership - APPROVED (3-0 ! Delete
09/30/2021 Preliminary Ap_pfovol letter from ¢/30/2021 transfer hearing mailed today to attormey Stephan | Delete
Fogteman...../jr
Application for fransfer of ownership filed on behaif of O’Ryan, LLC T/a O'Ryan’s Pub, Edwin
07/1212021 |, ilar and Dany Lopez on 11/2/2020 fkk Delete
03/22/2021 Letter dated 03/16/2021 Application to Transter of Ownership was withdrawn Attorney, Steve Delete |
Fogleman..../sb
12/17/72020******RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD...™**** /mb Delete
L
03/13/2020|PAID IN FULL for Violation Hearing dated February 13, 2020; Invoice #119003...../sb ] Delete
Calied Attorney for Status on Additional Character Witness names that are still needed for the
03/09/2020 fransfer application submitted to our office on November 12, 2019, Attorney states that he is still Delete
frying to get his clients to gather some good names. Advised altorney application is still on
hold pending confirmed character witnesses...../jr
Given an Invoice fo Chief Inspector John for Violation Hearing fee daled on February 13, 2020
03/03/20201c;.¢ Fee 1o be paid $625.00.... /mb. Delete
2/13/2020 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.05{a}Prohibited Hours and Violation of Rule
02/18/2020(4.05{b} Prohibited Hours - Rule 4.05{a)-Admission-Fined $500; Rute 4.05{b}-Denial-Dismissed, No l Delete |
fine, $500 + $125 admin fee; $625 iotal fine, 30 days to pay (3-0 voie)..../jr
01/28/2020***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 28, 2020 /mb | Delete |
Holding Transfer application for change of ownership with licensee's only that the liquor board
recelved on November 12, 2019 and processed payment but did not put in ad. Was not able
to process due to needing additional character withesses. Liguor Board has been in contact
with Attorney Cohen on several occasions which Is noted on Transfer file and has been
advised by attorney that his clients has been unable to get the additional names and that he
01/15/2020[is staying on top of his clients to come up with the additional character withesses. Contaclted | Delete
Attormey again foday (1/15/2020) and was again advised my Aftorney of the same and that
the liquor board should hold the application until the end of January and if his clients still have
not given any additional names he (the atiorney) would come and pick up the application to
try and get naomes himself. Advised alty. that | will continue to hold application along with also
reminding him of when the ad for February closes.....[ir
07/24/9019 Alcohol Awareness expires on 07/20/23 Dany Guadalupe Lopez, Edwin $. Aguilar, Maira | Delete |
Guadalupe Reyes and Karta Hojona Martinez {certified by John S Murray)...../sb
04/30/2019 : 5:(<':<ensee(s) changed during 2019 renewat period - Edwin Aguilar replaced Kibrom Samuel Delete I
04/29/2019***** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD {Dahlak Partners, LLC) ***** fsb Delete
03/12/2019]*****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD****/mb Delete
01/25/2012P***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, lefter sent to the Business address on January 25, 2019.** /mb Delete
Personal Property Tax Owed to City of Baltimore was cleared os per the emdail received from
01/10/2019 Law Department on January 9, 2019..../mb. I Delete
11/23/2018Personal Property tax letter mailed to Licensee(s) Home Address on 11/20/18../mb. Delete
03/01/2018Maited letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 2/8/2018 /kk Delete
03/22/2017p*****RELEASED STATE HOLD..... /mb Delete
02/23/2017|02/23/17 - Public Hearing RE: Application to fransfer ownership - APPROVED {3 -0 VOTE) Delete
01/17/2017[F***5TATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent 1o Licensee on January 17, 2017 %% fgp Delete
05/06/2015(Alcohol Awareness expies 3/30/2019 { Lawrence C. O'Donnell) Delste

10/15/2008

10/14/08 $100 COMPLIANCE CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #45151

| Print History (Print Card) |

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=326194

3/31/2022



Page 3 of 3

License nym; LBD7 324 Address: 53-55 KRESSON STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: O'RYAN'S PUB

Comment:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=326194 3/31/2022



3/31/22, 9:36 AM Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

O'RYAN, LLC: W17494113

Department ID Number:
W17494113

Business Name:
Q'RYAN, LLC

Principal Office: @
55 5. KRESSON ST
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Resident Agent: @
EDWIN AGUILAR

53 SKRESSON 5T
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing;
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTICLLC

Business Code;
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
09/14/2016

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A

https.//egov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Business



